DUFF&PHELPS

Supplement to the Fifth Report of September 16, 2013
Duff & Phelps Canada Restructuring Inc.

as Court-Appointed Receiver of

NMC Canada, Inc., 2515080 Nova Scotia

Company and SKD Company



Contents Page
1.0 INTRODUGCTION ....cviieinesomnssnesssmnassosannns sosis 55585855 5855555078 558565595 645548 Sa8ans Sxmansysmas samms s 1
11 DEFINET TEITIS . .cuuwamnenwumommn menmmmmmmsms st 555 5555 555 R4S SRS SN ST AR 1
1.2 PUrpOSE: OF T1i8 FIBPOTT wumcssurpvssmmmmmrumsrenmsmemsnsanansnnusnssioisson 58ansos 55355850 55sies 155 doains 1
1.3 CUITENCY +.euunrenssossnmsensansamessasssnsassssssnstesiossannnnssasssnnmasssssnnssnsssssasssssssssssissiasssnss 2
1.4 (@ U= [11Te=1 4[] 1= PP 2
2.0 CHRYSLER DISPUTE, :iusssssmssmnsssorsmmusnsmmmmssmmsnsssss sssmsmmasysssrsmms coonsmnamssrnms s remem vxms 2
3.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION «. comsssssssmsssmmmesassamsas snsmmmonvossossosss vesevsan s 14
Appendices
Appendix Tab
Receiver's Fifth Report 10 COUR s sxssismmsrosssromssmmssmmssimssssammssmmarais s amssrms samesmsmsys o s s ssanssssanss sapnssss st as A
Original Trust Account Schedule Original Trust Account Schedule...........ooiii, B
Payments Upon ExXit Schedule......mmmimssimmmsmmsimsmsiomssmsmmnmmmi s asessasaser C
Email exchange between Goodmans and BLG ........coooriiiiii D
MOPAR Schedule of Invoices and Supporting documentation ... E
JATE A SONOUUIE ccuscssussswssvnssnanms smowssssonssmmssisnsyesssnss ssamims sxtsiss mussass s ms s s s Samamsn dRmmTa SRR 88 8 SR 33 S5 TS 5 A F

Email and suppo

rting documentation sent to BBK September 28, 2010 and

OGIOBET T2, 20D s snasscsmscmvonasvmsnsssndsnsmmmmmmsamnness smsnn i sasesansssnnns 455 58 5007 AN S 509 S S8 SR AR AR A AR G



DUFF&PHELPS

Court File No.: 09-CL-7960

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, C.C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF
NMC CANADA, INC. AND 2515080 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

SUPPLEMENT TO THE FIFTH REPORT OF
DUFF & PHELPS CANADA RESTRUCTURING INC.
AS COURT-APPOINTED RECEIVER OF
NMC CANADA, INC., 2515080 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY
AND SKD COMPANY

September 16, 2013

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1. This report (“Supplemental Report”) supplements the Receiver’s report dated
July 5, 2013 (“Fifth Report’). A copy of the Fifth Report is attached as
Appendix “A” (without appendices).

1.1 Defined Terms

1 Unless otherwise noted in this Supplemental Report, all capitalized terms not
otherwise defined herein have the meaning provided to them in the Fifth
Report.

1.2 Purpose of this Report

1. The purpose of this Supplemental Report is to provide additional information
to assist the Court in resolving the dispute regarding the funds in the Chrysler
Trust Account, in light of information provided in the affidavit sworn on July 19,
2013 by Mary Ann Kirsch of Chrysler, Senior Manager, Head of Services and
Marketing, Indirect Purchasing (the “Kirsch Affidavit”) in response to the Fifth
Report.
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13 Currency

1

Unless otherwise noted, all currency references in this Report are to Canadian
dollars.

1.4 Qualifications

1.

This Supplemental Report is subject to the qualifications set out in the Fifth
Report.

2.0 CHRYSLER DISPUTE

T

The Chrysler Trust Account was established in the CCAA proceedings to hold
funds deposited by Chrysler pending resolution of an agreed and itemized list
of unresolved issues between SKD and Chrysler arising from a settlement
reached in May, 2009 between SKD and Chrysler. The settlement schedule is
provided in Appendix “B” (“Original Trust Account Schedule”) and reflects that
approximately US$3.174 million was placed in the Chrysler Trust Account’.

On May 19, 2009, the Monitor was directed by Chrysler to release US$2.269
million to SKD pursuant to an email from BBK Ltd (“BBK”), financial advisor to
Chrysler and Honda during the CCAA proceedings, which appended a
schedule detailing the amounts to be released from the Chrysler Trust
Account (the “Payments Upon Exit Schedule”). The May 19" email and the
Payments Upon Exit Schedule are provided in Appendix “C”.

The balance in the Chrysler Trust Account is approximately US$828,000, plus
interest which has accrued since 2009.

The settlement enabled Chrysler to remove its inventory and tooling that was
in the possession of SKD at that time, and to re-source on an orderly basis to
a new parts vendor or vendors.

The Chrysler Trust Account was initially under the control of Richter as
Monitor. The Chrysler Trust Account is now under the control of D&P as
Receiver.

The events leading to the establishment of the Chrysler Trust Account are
provided in the Fifth Report.

' A further US$116,326 was placed in the Chrysler Trust Account on May 19, 2009.
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7 As detailed in the Fifth Report, the Receiver has recommended that
US$511,669 of the funds remaining in the Chrysler Trust Account be paid to
the SKD estate and the remainder of the funds, being US$318,703, be
returned to Chrysler.

8. Chrysler is seeking a return of all funds in the Chrysler Trust Account, plus an
additional $607,706, representing additional claims advanced against SKD
since the establishment of the Chrysler Trust Account, which the Receiver
understood to be a final resolution of all issues between Chrysler and SKD
related to SKD’s production of parts.

9, Information responding to the Kirsch Affidavit is provided below.
a. 5% Setoff Issue
° Chrysler first started making payments for goods delivered

under the Accommodation Agreement in March, 2009. It had
not prior to that date paid for goods delivered by SKD during
the CCAA proceedings because it setoff various pre-filing steel
contras against those sales. When it did begin to pay SKD in
March, 2009, Chrysler calculated the Professional Fee Setoffs
at 5% of the gross payables®.

® Pursuant to section 2.6 of the Accommodation Agreement,
SKD has always taken the position that the Professional Fee
Setoff was capped at 5% of the net payables, being the amount
paid by Chrysler to SKD. The Receiver agrees with this
interpretation, as is discussed below.

o The issue as to whether the Professional Fee Setoff should be
calculated at 5% of the gross payables (Chrysler position) or
net payables (SKD’s position) remained unresolved at the time
Chrysler decided it wished to implement its resourcing to a new
parts vendor. By calculating the Professional Fee Setoff
against the gross payables, Chrysler is entitled to a larger setoff
deduction in respect of its professional fees than it would be if it
calculated the Professional Fee Setoff against the net
payables.

o Chrysler is claiming US$467,493° more than the Receiver and
the Company believe it is entitled to claim in respect of
Professional Fee Setoffs.

2 Gross payables — total payables, less credits.
8 $549,992 Canadian dollars based on the relevant exchange rate.
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SKD and Chrysler ultimately agreed to a mechanism, being the
placing of funds equivalent to the disputed amounts in the
Chrysler Trust Account, to allow for an orderly resourcing by
Chrysler, until these issues could be resolved. These issues
remain outstanding and are the subject of this report.

b. Request for Documentation

After various efforts to try to advance the settlement of the
unresolved issues, Chrysler’'s counsel, Borden Ladner Gervais
LLP (“BLG”), sent an email to the Receiver's counsel,
Goodmans LLP (“Goodmans”) on September 28, 2010 setting
out Chrysler’s positions on the various disputed items.

The Receiver reviewed SKD’s files and worked with SKD’s
financial advisor (Conway Mackenzie, Inc. (“Conway”)) and
BBK to pull together various materials in response to BLG’s
September 28 email. The Receiver and Goodmans met with
BLG on November 25, 2010 to discuss the Chrysler Trust
Account issues.

At that meeting, among other things, the Receiver advised
Chrysler's counsel of its position on the disputed items, and
also advised that it would require support for the professional
fees claimed by Chrysler under the Accommodation
Agreement.

While the Receiver was preparing materials to respond to the
Kirsch Affidavit, Goodmans requested that BLG provide support
for the amount of professional fees incurred by Chrysler.

As the Accommodation Agreement provides that only “actual
and documented fees” can be claimed for setoff by Chrysler,
Goodmans advised BLG that the Receiver was of the view that
it is required to perform diligence confirming the professional
fees claimed by Chrysler. In the most recent response from
Chrysler's counsel, and notwithstanding the tenor of the
response in other aspects, Chrysler appears to have
undertaken to provide the information after this Supplemental
Report is provided to them. The Receiver elected not to
engage in a response to these emails other than to have its
counsel confirm their understanding that the requested
materials would be provided.

A copy of the exchange of emails between counsel for the
Receiver and counsel for Chrysler is attached as Appendix “D”.
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¢ Gross Payables Versus Net Payables

Section 2.6 of the Accommodation Agreement provides that the
Customers are entitled to set off up to 5% of the “paid amount”
of any invoice issued to them by SKD, in respect of Allowed
Setoffs and Professional Fee Setoffs.

The Receiver and SKD share the same interpretation of the
term “paid amount”.

During the negotiation of the Accommodation Agreement (the
Receiver (then the proposed Monitor) was present during the
negotiations), the parties settled on the wording of Article 2.6
and used the words “paid amount” to try to remove ambiguity
over the meaning of “gross” and “net’, which was extensively
discussed at the time (together with most other aspects of the
Accommodation Agreement). Accordingly, the Professional
Fee Setoff was to be capped at 5% of the amount actually paid
by the Customer to SKD during the CCAA proceedings. The
“paid amount” was intended to reflect the actual amount
invoiced for goods purchased, less credits (claimed by the
Customers) and steel contras (for steel paid by the Customers)
- the remaining amount being the net payable.

During the limited period that GM continued to be a customer of
SKD during the CCAA proceedings (it re-sourced early in those
proceedings), GM applied the Professional Fee Setoffs
consistent with SKD’s and the Receiver’s interpretation of the
Accommodation Agreement.

Ford made an initial payment applying the 5% setoff against the
gross payables, but after discussions with Conway, it thereafter
applied the setoff amount against net payables in accordance
with the Accommodation Agreement.

In March of 2009, when Chrysler started to remit payments for
goods delivered to it under the Accommodation Agreement,
Chrysler asserted that it was entitled to charge 5% for
Professional Fee Setoffs based on the gross invoices rendered
by SKD. In its March 20, 2009 payment, Chrysler charged the
5% setoff amount against the gross payables included in the
March 20, 2009 payment schedule (which included all invoices
from the commencement of the CCAA proceedings).
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o Honda originally calculated its Professional Fee Setoffs in
accordance with the Accommodation Agreement. However, in
April, 2009, upon learning of Chrysler’s position, Honda was
advised by BBK to apply the 5% setoff against the gross
payables and Honda therefore made a retroactive adjustment
and deducted the 5% setoff on the gross payables and reduced
its final payment to SKD.

d. Cash Flow Projections

o The cash flow projections referenced in the Kirsch Affidavit
were prepared by SKD and its financial advisor Conway.

o Information regarding the preparation of the cash flow
projections and the treatment of the Professional Fee Setoff in
the cash flow projections is provided in an affidavit sworn by
Timothy Zeeb on September 16, 2013 (the “Zeeb Affidavit”).

o Paragraph 11 of the Kirsch Affidavit makes the following
reference to support Chrysler's reliance on the cash flow
projections to support its position on the manner to calculate
the professional fee setoff:

As noted in the First Report, RSM Richter Inc. stated that the
cash flow projection “reflects...the terms of the Accommodation
Agreement”.

o The above statement captures only a portion of the paragraph
included in the proposed Monitor’'s report.  The entire
paragraph reads as follows:

“The Company’s cash flow projection for the period
ending February 28, 2009 is appended to the Chen
Affidavit as Exhibit “I". The projected cash flow reflects
the Customers’ production requirements throughout the
period, as well as the terms of the Accommodation
Agreement, including the Customer funding and
accelerated payments terms. The Proposed Monitor has
reviewed the projected cash flow and believes it to be
reasonable.”
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° The purpose of the proposed Monitor’'s statement was to
indicate that the cash flow projection was generally prepared on
a basis consistent with the Accommodation Agreement. The
Monitor was not attesting to a particular interpretation of a
particular clause of the Accommodation Agreement. Further,
the Monitor was always cognizant that if there was a cash flow
deficiency, it would need to be funded by the Customers,
otherwise the Company’s operations would be discontinued.
This is because the Company had no other source of funding
for its operations during the CCAA period.

e. Response to Paragraph 26 of Kirsch Affidavit

o In paragraph 26 of the Kirsch Affidavit, Chrysler claims that “no
further elaboration or reasons have ever been provided by the
Receiver with respect to why it disagrees with Chrysler’s
position — other than its interpretation of section 2.6 of the
Accommodation Agreement”. This is not correct.

° After various discussions between Chrysler and the Receiver,
on September 28, 2010, BLG sent a detailed email to
Goodmans setting out Chrysler's position on several
outstanding issues between SKD and Chrysler relating to
payments made upon the exit from Brampton* (and during the
CCAA proceedings), which email is attached as Exhibit “M” to
the Kirsch Affidavit. Thereafter, the Receiver spent a significant
period of time working with Conway and BBK to assemble
various documents to resolve outstanding matters.

o On November 25, 2010, the Receiver and Goodmans met with
BLG to provide Chrysler with an update on the Receiver's
views on all issues, including specifically its view of Chrysler’s
proposed interpretation of section 2.6 of the Accommodation
Agreement. In that regard, the Receiver advised Chrysler that,
in its view, section 2.6 of the Accommodation Agreement was
intended and understood by all parties to mean that the
Professional Fee Setoffs were limited to 5 % of the net
payables. At the conclusion of that meeting, the parties agreed
that Chrysler would bring a motion to have the various issues
resolved. No motion materials were ever filed by Chrysler,
despite periodic attempts by the Receiver and Goodmans to
spur action.

4 This is a reference to one of SKD’s facilities.
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MOPAR Inventory

° Based on SKD’s records, approximately $24,300° of MOPAR
inventory was shipped to Chrysler upon Chrysler’s exit from the
SKD premises.

o Pursuant to paragraph 24 of the Kirsch Affidavit, Chrysler
claims that it received $18,200 of the MOPAR inventory, and
therefore the balance, $6,100°, is not owed by Chrysler.

° Attached as Appendix “E” is a schedule summarizing the final
MOPAR shipments to Chrysler, together with the related
invoices and shipping documents. The summary reflects
MOPAR shipments/sales totalling $24,300.  Copies of the
supporting documentation were provided to BBK on
September 28, 2010.

° Based on the above, it is the Receiver’s position that $24,300 is
due to the estate in respect of this issue and that the balance of
the MOPAR funds (US$293,793) should be paid to Chrysler.

g. Unreconciled Amount

o Chrysler originally funded US$1.305 million into the Chrysler
Trust Account in respect of “Missing Invoices — Recent’. This
represented what SKD claimed was owing by Chrysler but for
which Chrysler indicated that it did not have sufficient (or any)
documentation to support SKD’s claim. Of this amount,
Chrysler agreed that US$1.256 million could be released to
SKD. The remainder, approximately US$48,000, is referred to
as the “Unreconciled Amount”.

o Paragraph 28 of the Kirsch Affidavit states that “the Receiver is
not entitled to keep any of the Unreconciled Amount” and
“neither SKD Canada nor the Receiver had been able to
provide any documents to confirm that any parts were delivered
to Chrysler for these amounts and cannot even locate invoices
for the parts”.

5 The schedule prepared by SKD totalled $25,300. It should have been $24,300.

& An amount of $7,100 was stated in the Kirsch Affidavit; however, the amount should be
$6,100 as a result of the error noted in the prior footnote.

Duff & Phelps Canada Restructuring Inc. Page 8



o Chrysler has asserted that the Receiver, on behalf of the
estate, is not entitled to keep any of the Unreconciled Amount
because neither SKD nor the Receiver has provided any
documents to confirm that any parts were delivered to Chrysler
for these amounts.

o Neither SKD nor the Receiver was able to respond to Chrysler
regarding this issue because, until June 4, 2010, Chrysler did
not, or could not, advise of the invoices for which it required
further supporting documentation.

o On June 4, 2010, BBK provided a schedule (the “June 4
Schedule”) to the Receiver, which set out, among other things,
the Unreconciled Amount. A copy of the June 4 Schedule is
attached as Appendix “F". This schedule reflected
approximately $179,000 - where Chrysler had previously
claimed US$48,000. Effectively, after the settlement, Chrysler
increased its claim for “Missing Invoices — Recent” by $102,000
(taking into account exchange rate fluctuations).

° The June 4 Schedule included a list of invoices to support
Chrysler’s claims of $179,000. The Receiver searched through
the Company’s electronic records and worked with Conway to
locate documentation to attempt to locate support for the
amounts now claimed by Chrsyler. The Receiver was able to
identify support for approximately $88,000 of this amount.
Because Chrysler never provided a list to support the original
amount claimed in respect of the Unreconciled Amount
(US$48,000), the Receiver is unable to determine the extent to
which the documentation it identified related to the US$48,000
originally claimed by Chrysler.

° At the time the Chrysler Trust Account was established,
Chrysler authorized the release of all “Missing Invoices —
Recent” funds except US$48,000. Accordingly, it is the
Receiver’s view that Chrysler should not be entitled to increase
the amount of its claim subsequent to the establishment of the
Chrysler Trust Account.

° Copies of invoices and other supporting documentation related
to the Unreconciled Amount totalling approximately $88,000
were provided to BBK on September 28, 2010 and October 12,
2010 in response to discussions between the Receiver and
BBK regarding the June 4 Schedule. Attached as Appendix “G”
are copies of emails attaching the invoices and other
supporting documentation.
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o The reconciliation of the Unreconciled Amounts was a
significant and costly exercise. Significant time and cost would
be required for both parties to continue this reconciliation — and
it is unclear whether it would be fruitful for either party.
Accordingly, the Receiver felt that the additional time and cost
that would have been incurred trying to reconcile and resolve
this issue may exceed the benefit to the estate and therefore
suggested that this item be split evenly between the estate and
Chrysler.

h. Additional Amounts Claimed by Chrysler

o Paragraph 30 of the Affidavit sets out that in addition to the
reimbursement to Chrysler of the entire balance of the Chrysler
Trust Account, Chrysler believes that it is entitled to be paid a
further $607,706 (“Additional Claim”).

o The Additional Claim is over and above the amount agreed by
SKD and Chrysler to be placed in the Chrysler Trust Account to
allow Chrysler to re-source on an orderly basis.

o On May 15, 2009, Chrysler funded US$3.174 million (as set out
on the Original Trust Account Schedule) into the Chrysler Trust
Account pending resolution of a specific number of agreed and
identified issues. After negotiations, Chrysler agreed that
approximately US$2.269 million was properly due to SKD and
could be released from trust. This amount was paid to SKD.
That release of funds, in the view of the Receiver, is no longer
available for revision or negotiation, nor was it intended to be.
The agreed upon release from trust left US$827,794 in the
Chrysler Trust Account pending the resolution of the remaining
items in an agreed list of specific issues. As detailed in the
table below, the agreed upon list of specific issues, and the
amount allocated to each item, was shown in the Original Trust
Account Schedule.
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$US

Undisputed payables (10,167)
Pricing differences 680
Missing parts bank invoices 2,299
Missing invoices — recent 48,606
5% setoff limitation 467,493
Credit memos (1,484)
Disputed steel contra (7,936)
MOPAR inventory 315,298
Finished goods inventory 13,920
Brampton prototype parts (915)
Total 827,794
° On May 19, 2009, BBK sent an email to the Monitor authorizing

the release to the Monitor of US$2.269 million from the
Chrysler Trust Account to pay various amounts owing to SKD
(the “Settlement Amounts”). This was shown in the line item
“Total Payment Released by the Monitor’ in the “Payments
Upon Exit Schedule” which was attached to the May 19 email
(See Appendix “C”).

° The establishment of the Chrysler Trust Account was a
mechanism to allow Chrysler to re-source on an orderly basis.
It was not intended that Chrysler - or SKD - could or would re-
open that settlement arrangement. The Receiver denies
Chrysler’s attempt to do so now.

° It is therefore the Receiver’s position that Chrysler is not
entitted to make claims for payment from the receivership
estate of any amounts in excess of those paid to the Chrysler
Trust Account. To the extent that Chrysler can show a
legitimate loss outside of the items detailed in the Original Trust
Account Schedule, Chrysler is entitled to an unsecured claim in
SKD’s bankruptcy.

© In the alternative, if Chrysler is entitled to make any claims with
respect to the Additional Claim apart from the specific disputes
for which the funds were earmarked, the Receiver has
reviewed, for the purposes of completeness, the further
amounts claimed by Chrysler, and provides the following
information to assist the Court.
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Type of Claim $
Unclaimed Post-Filing Amount 388,511
Pre-filing Unsecured claim 157,704
Captured in reconciliation of Chrysler Trust Account 61,491
Total 607,706

o With respect to the Unclaimed Post-Filing Amount ($388,511),

the Receiver provides the following information:

Steel Contras ($110,759): The Receiver is of the view
that Chrysler has provided documentation to evidence
that, absent the settlement, Chrysler would have been
entitled to these additional steel contras.

5% Setoff ($127,149): The Receiver is of the view that,
absent the settlement (and subject to receiving
documentation to support its professional fee claims),
Chrysler would have been entitled to 5% of the amount
of the net receivables paid into the Chrysler Trust
Account (on account of Professional Fee Setoffs), being
($106,814). It would not be entitled to a post-filing claim
for the balance ($20,335) as it is calculated on the gross
payable amount.

“Steel Scrap Debits” ($39,363): The Receiver is of the
view that Chrysler has provided documentation to
evidence that, absent the settlement, Chrysler would
have been entitled to these additional “steel scrap
debits” ($38,057). However, $1,306 of this amount
relates to post-filing “steel scrap debits” in respect of the
“Windsor” plant, which does not appear to be related to
SKD. Therefore, Chrysler is not entitled to this amount
($1,306).

Missing Invoices — Recent ($102,370): The Receiver is
unable to determine whether this is a valid claim given
the documentation uncertainty between Chrysler and
SKD. This issue is discussed above in section 9(f)
above.
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5. Missing parts bank invoices ($8,870): The amount
claimed for “Missing parts bank invoices” on the Original
Trust Account Schedule totalled $3,630. Chrysler
subsequently increased the amount claimed to $12,500.
Absent the settlement, in order to determine whether all
or part of the additional claims could be allowed,
significant time and cost would be required to continue
this reconciliation and it is unclear whether it would be
fruitful. The Receiver, again, takes the position that
Chrysler cannot amend its claim subsequent to the
establishment of the Chrysler Trust Account.

° Based on the foregoing, in the absence of the settlement, the
Receiver is of the view that the maximum amount to which
Chrysler would be entitled as a post-filing claim is $255,630,
before considering whether any of the Unreconciled Amount
and/or its claim for missing parts bank invoices are bona fide
deductions.

o With respect to the Pre-filing Unsecured Claim ($157,704),
Chrysler has provided documentation to support an unsecured
pre-filing claim for “steel scrap debits” in the amount of
$151,523. However, Chrysler would not be entitled to an
unsecured claim in respect of $6,181 of the total amount
claimed as it relates to the “Windsor” plant, which does not
appear to be related to SKD.

o Lastly, Chrysler's Additional Claim includes amounts it claimed
previously and for which funds were deposited in the Chrysler
Trust Account ($61,491). This is comprised of debit memos
($2,344), disputed steel contras ($12,529) and Brampton
finished goods ($46,618). Because these amounts have
already been included in the Chrysler Trust Account amounts,
Chrysler is not entitled to claim these amounts again.
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3.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

1. As noted above, although it was agreed on November 25, 2010 that Chrysler
would bring a motion to deal with these issues, no motion materials were ever
filed by Chrysler, despite periodic attempts by the Receiver and Goodmans to
spur action.

2. On November 29, 2012, in an effort to resolve matters, the Receiver sent a
letter to Chrysler’s counsel outlining the Receiver’s proposed offer to settle the
outstanding issues. No response was received from Chrysler.”

3. On June 19, 2013, the Receiver provided Chrysler's counsel with draft
materials in respect of the within motion, in an effort to resolve this matter
without the need for a motion. The Receiver delayed filing these materials on
several occasions in the hope of reaching a settlement. When Chrysler did
not respond, the Receiver had to bring forward the within motion.

4, Given the length of time that these issues have remained unresolved, and the
Receiver's desire to complete the receivership proceedings, the Receiver is
seeking this Honourable Court’s direction regarding the distribution of the
funds from the Chrysler Trust Account.

5. Based on the foregoing, the Receiver respectfully recommends that this
Honourable Court make an order granting the relief detailed in Section 1.1 of
the Fifth Report.

All of which is respectfully submitted,

ol v Rz Gnpn Bsheatrs foc

DUFF & PHELPS CANADA RESTRUCTURING INC.

IN ITS CAPACITY AS COURT-APPOINTED RECEIVER OF

SKD COMPANY, NMC CANADA, INC. AND 2515080 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY
AND NOT IN ITS PERSONAL CAPACITY

7 The administration of the receivership estate and the bankruptcy proceedings was largely
held in abeyance as a result of claims brought by the Administrator of certain of SKD’s
pension plans due to a decision of the Court of Appeal of Ontario in the Indalex case in 2010.
Once that decision was overruled by the Supreme Court of Canada in 2012, the Receiver was
able to move forward with its administration. The Receiver has no information as to why
Chrysler took no steps during the intervening period to advance its issues that are not related
to the SKD pension plans.
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DUFF&PHELPS

Court File No.: 09-CL-7960

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, C.C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF
NMC CANADA, INC. AND 2515080 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

FIFTH REPORT OF
DUFF & PHELPS CANADA RESTRUCTURING INC.
AS COURT-APPOINTED RECEIVER OF
NMC CANADA, INC., 2515080 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY
AND SKD COMPANY

July 5, 2013
1.0 Introduction

1. Pursuant to an order (“Initial Order”) of the Ontario Superior Court of Justice
(Commercial List) (“Court”) made on January 21, 2009, NMC Canada, Inc
(“NMC”), 2515080 Nova Scotia Company (“2515") and SKD Company (“SKD”)
(collectively, the “Company”) commenced proceedings under the Companies’
Creditors Arrangement Act (“CCAA”) and RSM Richter Inc. (*Richter”) was
appointed as Monitor. A copy of the Initial Order is attached as Appendix “A”.

On June 11, 2009, the Court issued an order amending the Initial Order,

2.
placing the Company in receivership and appointing Richter as Receiver
(“Receiver”) of the Company's property, assets and undertaking
(“Receivership Order”). A copy of the Receivership Order is attached as
Appendix “B”.

I On April 29, 2010, an order of the Court was made authorizing the Receiver to

place NMC, 2515 and SKD into bankruptcy. On January 11, 2011, SKD was
placed into bankruptcy and Richter was appointed as trustee in bankruptcy

(“Trustee”).

4. On May 26, 2011, NMC and 2515 were each placed into bankruptcy and
Richter was appointed as trustee in bankruptcy of each of NMC and 2515.
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Pursuant to a Court order made on December 12, 2011 ("Substitution Order”),
Duff & Phelps Canada Restructuring Inc. ("D&P”) was substituted in place of
Richter as Receiver ' as a result of D&P’s acquisition of the Toronto
restructuring practice of Richter.

ai

1.1 Purposes of this Report
1. The purposes of this report (“Report”) are to:

a) Provide background information about the Company and these
proceedings;

b) Advise the Court of an unresolved dispute between the Receiver and
Chrysler Group LLC (“Chrysler”) regarding approximately US$828,000
being held in a trust account (“Chrysler Trust Account”) by the
Receiver, pending resolution of certain issues that arose between the
Company and Chrysler during the CCAA proceedings (“Chrysler
Dispute”);

c) Seek directions from the Court regarding a proposed resolution of the
Chrysler Dispute; and

d) Recommend that the Court issue an order:

° Directing the Receiver to distribute from the Chrysler Trust
Account US$318,703 to Chrysler and US$511,669 to SKD's
estate; and

° Approving the Receiver’s activities as set out in this Report.
1.2 Currency
1. Unless otherwise noted, all currency references in this Report are to Canadian
dollars.
1.3 Qualifications
1. In preparing this Report, the Receiver has relied on the Company’s books and

records, including information assembled by, and analyses performed by,
Company employees and advisors. The Receiver has not performed an audit
or other verification of such information.

' On December 9. 2011, the assets used by Richter in its Toronto restructuring practice were acquired by

D&P Pursuant to the Substitution Order. D&P was substituted in place of Richter in certain ongoing
mandates, including acting as Receiver in these proceedings. The licensed trustess/restructuring
professionals overseeing this mandate prior to December 9, 2011 remain unchanged.
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2.0 Background

1.

NMC and 2515 are the general partners of SKD. The only assets and
liabilities of NMC and 2515 relate to SKD.

NMC and 2515 own 1% and 99% of SKD, respectively.

In addition to SKD’s Canadian manufacturing operations, automotive parts
manufacturing was carried on by SKD L.P. in the US and SKD de Mexico, S.
de R.L. de C.V. (*SKD Mexico”) in Mexico. (SKD L.P. and SKD Mexico are
jointly referred to as “SKD US”. Collectively, SKD and its related entities are
referred to as the “SKD Group”.)

The SKD Group was primarily a tier-one supplier of stampings and welded
assemblies to the North American automotive industry.

Additional information concerning the Company and these proceedings is
available in the various reports to Court and the motion materials filed by the
Monitor, the Receiver and the trustee in bankruptcy in the CCAA, receivership
and bankruptcy proceedings, respectively. Copies of these materials can be
found on D&P’s website at www.duffandphelps.ca.

3.0 Chrysler Dispute

1.

o

The Chrysler Trust Account was established in the CCAA proceedings to hold
funds deposited by Chrysler pending resolution of certain unresolved issuses
between SKD and Chrysler arising from a settlement reached in May, 2009,
between SKD and Chrysler. The settlement enabled Chrysler to remove its
inventory and tooling that was in the possession of SKD at that time. The
Chrysler Trust Account was initially under the control of Richter as Monitor. The
Chrysler Trust Account is now under the control of the Receiver.

The events leading to the establishment of the Chrysler Trust Account are
summarized as follows:

» In early 2009, the Company's operations were being discontinued and
Chrysler was in the process of resourcing the services provided to it by
SKD. SKD was in possession of certain inventory and tooling in which
Chrysler had an interest. Chrysler was indebted to SKD at that time.

Duff & Phelps Canada Restructuring Inc.
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» On May 15, 2009, to effect its resourcing without disruption, Chrysler paid
US$3.174 million to the Chrysler Trust Account. Of that amount,
US$77,000 related to May, 2009 operating costs funded by Chrysler, with
the balance relating to various other obligations, or potential obligations of
Chrysler, as detailed in the chart included in section 3.1 below.

o On May 19, 2009, Chrysler agreed to, and authorized the release to the
Monitor of, US$2.269 million from the Chrysler Trust Account to pay
various amounts owing to SKD (“Settlement Amounts”). The Settlement
Amounts related primarily to accounts receivable due to SKD and
additional inventory purchases. It was not contemplated that any of these
monies would be refundable to Chrysler.

» After payment to the Monitor of the Settlement Amounts, US$827,794
remained in the Chrysler Trust Account. The Settlement Amounts were
transferred by the Monitor to SKD.

B As at April 21, 2013, there was approximately US$830,372 in the Chrysler
Trust Account, inclusive of interest.

3. Over the last few years, the Receiver has on a number of occasions contacted
Chrysler through its counsel in an effort to resolve the outstanding issues so that
the funds could be released from the Chrysler Trust Account. The Receiver has
recommended on a without prejudice basis to Chrysler how these monies should
be aliocated between Chrysler and the Receiver.

4. The majority of the funds in dispute (approximately $468,000) relate to the
interpratation of the language in section 2.6 of an accommodation agreement,
entered into among Chrysler, Ford Motor Company (“Ford”) and Honda Mfg., a
division of Honda Canada Inc. (“Honda”) (“Chrysler, Ford and Honda are
collectively referred to as the “Customers”) and the Company, dated January 21,
2009, as amended from time to time (the “Accommodation Agreement”). Section
2.6 of the Accommodation Agreement limits Customer set-off rights. Additional
details regarding this set-off dispute are included in section 3.1 below. A copy of
the Accommodation Agreement is attached as Appendix “C".

5. On November 29, 2012, the Receiver sent a letter to Chrysler’s counsel outlining
the Receiver's proposed offer to settle the outstanding issues. No response was
received from Chrysler.

6. On June 19, 2013, the Receiver provided Chrysler's counsel with draft materials in
respect of this motion, in an effort to resolve this matter without the need for a
motion. The Receiver has delayed filing these materials on several
occasions. The Receiver has yet to hear from Chrysler with respect to this

motion.
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7. Given the length of time that these issues have remained unresolved, and the
Receiver's desire to complete the receivership proceedings, the Receiver is
seeking this Honourable Court’'s direction regarding the distribution of the funds
from the Chrysler Trust Account. If the relief requested is granted, the Receiver
proposes to transfer the estate funds from the Chrysler Trust Account to SKD’s
bankruptcy estate for distribution by the Trustee to SKD’s unsecured creditors;
SKD’s secured creditors have been paid in full.

3.1 Proposed Allocation of Funds

1. The balance in the Chrysler Trust Account is comprised of the amounts set out in
column C in the chart below, plus approximately US$2,577 of interest. The
allocations provided in columns A, B and C are based on schedules provided to
the Monitor on May 19 and 26, 2009, by BBK Ltd.. Chrysler’s financial advisor.
Copies of those schedules are attached as Appendix “D”.

Proposed
Payment
Proposed to
Tota Payment Balance  Reimbursement  Recsiver
A (B C to Chrysier (D (E) Notes
Undisputed Amounts
Undisputed payables 2,090; 2
Undisputad steel coniras ; 3
Net undisputed payables 758.087
Disputed Amounts
Pricing differences o8 340 340 o
Missing parts bank invoicss 59.405 2.299 150 150 b
i 255.95 48,606 24,303 3 0
457 493 487.493 33 &
39842 3 742 742 B
212992 3.968 8 b
Net disputsd payabes 581.800 21,082
nventory to oe gurchased
MOPAR inventory 315.298 315298 293,793 21505 d
Bramptor finished goods 373.604 359 684 13920 13.920 e
inventory
Brampton prototype oarts 68.189 69.103 915 315 3
Total inventory 757 09 428,787 328.304 306.799 21505
Subtotal 3.096.778 2268984 827.794 317.714 510.081
May funding 77 0G0 77 000
nierast 989 588
Total 3.173,778 2,345,984 827 794 313.703 511,669
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2.

The Receiver's recommended treatment for each unresolved item in the table
above is as follows:

a.

2]

Chrysler funded the payment in US dollars. As a result of foreign
exchange fluctuations, Chrysler underpaid SKD by US$12,090; this
amount should be paid to the estate.

These amounts, which relate to pricing differences, missing parts bank
invoices and other missing invoices have not been reconciled but are
immaterial. The cost to reconcile each item would likely outweigh the
penefit to either Chrysler or the Receiver; accordingly, the Receiver
recommends that these amounts be shared equally by Chrysler and SKD’s
estate.

Based on the Receiver's interpretation of section 2.6 of the
Accommodation Agreement, the Customers are entitled to set off up to 5%
of the paid amount of any invoice issued to them by SKD in respect of
Allowed Setoffs? and Professional Fee Setoffs®. It is the Receiver's
interpretation that the “paid amount” means the amount invoiced for goods
purchased, less credits and sfeel confras [emphasis added]. Chrysler
applied the 5% setoff against the invoiced amount, net of credits, but prior
to the application of the steel contras. The effect of this is that the
aggregate amounts which Chrysler applied on account of Allowed Setoffs
and Professional Fee Setoffs exceeded by US$468,000 the amount to
which the Receiver believes Chrysler is entitled. It is the Receivers
position that Chrysler's interpretation is incorrect, and that this amount
should be paid to the estate pursuant to the terms of the Accommodation
Agreement. Throughout the CCAA proceedings until the cessation of
SKD’s operations, Ford and General Motors® interpreted this provision in a
manner consistent with the Receiver’s interpretation. Honda originally
applied the 5% setoff in accordance with the Receivar's interpretation of
“paid amount”; however, on learning of Chrysler’'s interpretation of this
provision it amended its calculation.

? “Allowed Setoffs” means setoffs. recoupments or deductions for nonconforming products, quality
problems. unordered or unreleased parts retumned to the Company. short shipments. misshipments.
premium freight charges (not caused by the Customer), incorrect invoices. mispricing, duplicate
payments or billing errors, but excluding any special. incidental or consequential damages.

* “Professional Fee Setoffs” means the actual and documented professional fees incurred by the
Customers relating to the Company

" General Motors was not a party to the Accommodation Agreement; however. it was a party to the
accommodation agreement entered into between SKD L.P. and certain customers of the US operations,
which had similar terms to the Accommodation Agreement. At the commencement of the CCAA
proceedings General Motors purchased inventory from the Company and applied the setoffs referred to
in section 2.6 of the Accommodation Agreement in accordance with the Receiver's interpretation of that

section.
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d. MOPAR refers to service part inventory that SKD maintained for Chrysler.
At the time the Chrysler Trust Account was established, approximately
US$315,000 was funded by Chrysler in respect of the Chrysler MOPAR
inventory reflected on the Company’s books and records. Chrysler
ultimately purchased MOPAR inventory with a total value of US$21,505,
which remains unpaid. Accordingly, the SKD estate should receive the
amount of US$21,505 in respect of the purchased MOPAR inventory and
the balance, US$293,793, should be paid to Chrysler.

e. At the time the Chrysler Trust Account was established, approximately
US$374.000 was funded by Chrysler for Chrysler finished goods inventory
reflected on the Company’s books and records. Actual finished goods
purchased by Chrysler (approximately US$360,000) were less than the
estimated finished goods available for purchase (approximately $374,000);
accordingly, the balance of funds allocable to this inventory, being
US$13,920, should be paid to Chrysler.

2. Based on the analysis set out above, the Receiver is of the view that US$318,703
should be paid to Chrysler from the Chrysler Trust Account and the balance in the
account, being USS511,669, should be paid to SKD's estate.

4.0 Recommendation

1. Based on the foregoing. the Receiver respectfully recommends that this
Honourable Court make the Order granting the relief detailed in Section 1.1(d)
of this Report.

All of which is respectfully submitted,

s /L e s /o< (et %)rcw{mj ol

DUFF & PHELPS CANADA RESTRUCTURING INC.

INITS CAPACITY AS COURT-APPOINTED RECEIVER OF

SKD COMPANY, NMC CANADA INC. AND 2515080 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY
AND NOT IN ITS PERSONAL CAPACITY
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SKD - Excel file of payments

Bezner, Lana

From: Douglas Murray [DMurray@e-bbk.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 26, 2009 2:25 PM

To: Tim R. Zeeb

Subject: SKD - Excel file of payments

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged
Attachments: SKD- summary-Chrysler payment by entity. xis

Tim,

Here an excel file with the calculation of the balance held by the monitor.

Regards,
Doug

(See attached file: SKD- summary-Chrysler payment by entity.xls)

sk ok o 0% o oK o R ko R o ok o KR oK o oK koK Sk ko o R sk ok

Douglas Murray

BBK

400 Galleria Officentre | Suite 400 | Southfield | MI | 48034
Direct: 248-603-6329 | Fax: 248-603-6330 | Cell: 313-608-4650
E-mail: dmurray@c-bbk.com | www.e-bbk.com

The information in this e-mail transmission is intended for the
addressee(s) only. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, copy or
use of this information is prohibited. [f you have received this
transmission in error, please notify us immediately at 248-356-0800 and
destroy the transmission and any copies.

09/20/2010
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SKD Company (Canada)

As of May 14, 2009

CATION OF PAYMENT BY CHRYSLER ENTETY

Notes:

Payment to
SKD

Balaace
wr Mouitor

(1) Inventory has nof been counted by Clirysler, so a portion of the amotnt muy be disputed.
{2 MOPAR invemtory hax also not been conted; it is hefieved muech is nut usubie.

Prepared oy 8BK

damiSKD- summary-Chrysier paymerit by enlily xissummary by entity

G 3614001

In SCAD Chrysler Chrysler
Canada LLC Lnknown Totals
Undisputed:
{ndisputed Payables $ 716,364 § 344,153 $ 1060518 31,060,518 -
Undisputed Steel Contra {168.651) {108,651) (168.651) -
Net Undisputed Payable $ 716364 S 344,133 S (168,651) $ 891,867 $ 891867 -
Disputed:
Pricing Differences $ 300 3 800 S - s 800
Missing Parts Bank Invoices 72,593 72,593 68.964 3,630
Missing Invoices - Recent 1.081,489 453 283 1,534,773 1,438,034 76,739
Setoff Limitation 549,992 549,992 - 549,992
CreditDebit Memaos {46,872} (46 872y (14.529; (2,344)
Total Disputed Payables 1,154,083 154,083 303,119 2,111,285 1.482.469 628810
Disputed Steel Contra (250,579 (230,579) {238,050} (12,529
Net Dispated Payable 1,154,083 454083 252,540 | 860,706 1244419 616287
Inventory to be Purchased;
Brampton Finished Goods (1) 439,534 $39.534 417,557 21977
MOPAR Inventory (1,2) 370,939 370939 370,939
Brampton Prototype Parts - Invoice # 80346 80,222 80,222 80,222
May Funding - Brampton - | week of Salaries 90,588 90,588
Totals $1,870447 S 878459 S 984851 § 3,733,856 $ 2,634,068 1,009,203
In $US Chrysler  Chrysler
Canada LLL Unknown Totals
Undisputed:
Undisputed Payables 3 608910 $ 292530 3 - $ 901,440 S {12,090)
Undisputed Steel Contra - - (143,353} (143.353) 5 1,923
Net Undisputed Payable $ 608910 S 292,530 S (143353} $ 7S3087 o $ 768234 (10,167
Disputed:
Pricing Differences $ - $ 680 % - s 280 $ - $ 680
Missing Parts Bank Invoices 61,704 - - 61,704 59,408 2,299
Missing Invoices - Recent 919,266 385,291 - 1,304,557 1,255,951 48,600
Setoff Limitation - - 167,493 467,493 - 467,493
Credit/ Debit Memos - - (39,842) (39,842) 38,357 (1,484)
Total Dispuicd Pavables 980,970 385971 427,651 1,794,592 1,276,999 517,594
Disputed Steel Contra - - (212,992) (212,992) (205.056) 7 .936)
Net Disputed Pavable 980 970 385971 214,659 1,581,600 1,071,843 509658
Inventery to be Purchased:
Brampton Finished Goods (1} - . 373,604 373604 - 359,684 13,920
MOPAR Inventory (1,2) - 315,298 315268 - 315.298
Brampion Prototype Parts - lnvoice # 80346 - 68,189 - 68,189 69,103 (915)
May Funding - Brampton - | week of Salaries - 77,000 77,000 116,326 -
Totals $1,589,880 § 746,690 S 837,208 § 3,173,778 § 116,326 52,268,984 827,794
Conversion Rate .35
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Bezner, Lana

From: MSchumacher@e-bbk.com

Sent: Tuesday, May 19, 2009 3:15 PM

To: Kofman, Bobby

Cc: Bezner, Lana; jlatham@goodmans.ca; mak@chrysler.com;

jsawyer@cerberusoperations.com; chill@blgcanada.com; amasse@e-bbk.com;
dmurray@e-bbk.com; JChen@skdautomotive.com; jkotas@c-m-d.com; TZeeb@c-m-
d.com; sseigel@langmichener.ca; cgarrah@langmichener.ca

Subject: SKD: Release of Funds to SKD
Attachments: SKD Chrysler Final Payments.pdf
Bobby -

1) Chrysler agrees to accept the May budget for Brampton as proposed by SKD and will provide the funding for May
operations on an unsecured basis.

2) Per the attached schedule, you are directed by Chrysler to transfer to SKD SCAD 2,634,064.95 plus SUSD 193,326.00
as payment for:

a) 100% of the invoiced amount for reconciled shipments from SKD to Chrysler;

b) 100% of the invoiced amount for prototype parts produced by SKD for Chrysler;

¢) 95% of the invoiced amount for parts shipped by SKD to Chrysler but not yet receipted by Chrysler;

d) 95% of the value of finished goods remaining at SKD's Brampton facility; and

e) the budgeted amount of cash required to operate SKD's Brampton facility for the month of May.

Let me know if there are any questions.

take care...

- Mark

(See attached file: SKD Chrysler Final Payments.pdf)

Mark A. Schumacher

BBK

400 Galleria Officentre | Suite 400 | Southfield | MI | 48034

direct: 248.603.8355 | fax: 248.603.8356 | mobile: 248.514.8750
e-mail: mschumacher@e-bbk.com | www.e-bbk.com

The information in this e-mail transmission is intended for the
addressee(s) only. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, copy or use of this information is prohibited. If you have
received this transmission in error, please delete all copies of this e-mail and notify us by replying to this e-mail. Thank

you.



DRAFT

SKD Company (Canada)
PAYMENTS UPON EXIT

Funding from Chrysler to Monitor

Funds Wired to Monitor on May 15, 2009
Funds Wired to Monitor on May 19, 2009

Total Funding Provided to Monitor

Funding from Monitor to SKD

Reconciled Payables
Chrysler LLC
Chrysler Canada
Steel Offload

Total Reconciled Payables

Invoice for Prototype Parts

Partial Payments for Unreconciled Amounts
Partial Prepayment for Unshipped Parts
Payment for May Costs at Brampton

Total Payment Released by Monitor

Amount Funded by Chrysler to Monitor
Amounts Funded by Monitor to SKD

in $ USD

in$ CAD

Amount Held by Monitor for Disputes

$ CAD $ USD

$ 3,173,778.00
116,326.00

$ 3,290,104.00

344,153.23
716,364.38
(168,651.00)
891,866.61
80,222.00
1,244,419.04
417,557.30

193,326.00

$ 2,634,064.95 § 193,326.00

$ 3,290,104.00

(193,326.00)
(2,634,064.95)  (2,268,983.55)

$ 827,794.45

Prepared by BBK, Ltd. MAS/SKD CAD AR Aging - Chrysler AP Reconciliation - 5.14.09.xlIs/directions
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Bezner, Lana

From: Latham, Joe <jlatham@goodmans.ca>

Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2013 4:42 PM

To: Kofman, Bobby; Draper, Shelby; Bezner, Lana
Cc: Myers, Fred; Anderson, Michel

Subject: FW: SKD re: Chrysler

fyi

From: Latham, Joe

Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2013 4:42 PM
To: 'Hill, Craig J."; Myers, Fred

Subject: RE: SKD re: Chrysler

Craig, as noted previously, we advised as early as November of 2010 that the Receiver would require proof of the

fees. There is no new or fresh “tact” being taken, and your characterization of the Receiver trying “to see if anything
sticks” is inappropriate for a number of reasons. We are also unsure what your apparent threat about costs means. The
total amount claimed is about $1.17 million, and the Receiver is merely doing what it should, and what is permitted by
the Accommodation Agreement, to undertake some due diligence on the amount.

All of that said, we appreciate your confirmation that you will provide the requested invoices in response to our
report. Accordingly, we will reference this communication string in the reply materials.

Thank you.

Joe Latham

From: Hill, Craig J. [mailto:CHILL@blg.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2013 10:34 AM
To: Myers, Fred

Cc: Latham, Joe

Subject: RE: SKD re: Chrysler

As | have expressed before, | doubted that the Receiver genuinely believes that Chrysler did not spend professional fees
in excess of $1 million where it engaged financial advisors and both Canadian and US counsel on what was a difficult
matter. It did not raise the issue in its report, where the dispute seemed to be limited to its interpretation of the
language in the Accommodation Agreement. In our view, the Receiver appears to want to expand its position to any
number of possible attacks to see if anything will stick. The estate will suffer the consequences in professional fees from
the tact taken by the Receiver. It is our view that such a course of action is not risk free.

| took Joe’s email to be confirmation that the Receiver wants to add the quantum of professional fees to the list of issues
we will be fully engaging on in the receivership proceeding. | have asked Dickinson Wright and BBK to provide me with
copies of their invoices and we will file them in response to the Receiver’s formalization (and framing in the record) of its
dispute in its responding material. | think it is unlikely that we will have the invoices assembled prior to the date the
Receiver’s material is due.



Craig J. Hill
. Partner

Borden Ladner Gervais T 416.367.6156 | F 416.361.7301 | M 416.859.4618 | chill@blg.com
Scotia Plaza, 40 King St W, Toronto, ON, Canada M5H 3Y4

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP | It begins with service
Calgary | Montréal | Ottawa | Toronto | Vancouver | Waterloo Region

blg.com

Please consider the environment before printing this email
g

From: Myers, Fred [mailto:fmyers@goodmans.ca]
Sent: August-28-13 5:26 PM

To: Hill, Craig J.

Cc: Latham, Joe

Subject: RE: SKD re: Chrysler

Craig,

Can you please advise as to when we can expect to receive a response to Joe’s email below. As you know, our
time is limited and we are hoping to have access to relevant documents on a timely basis.

Fred Myers
Goodmans LLP

416.597.5923
fmyers @ goodmans.ca

Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON MS5H 257

www.goodmans.ca

From: Latham, Joe

Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2013 6:15 PM
To: Hill, Craig J.; Myers, Fred

Subject: RE: SKD re: Chrysler

Craig,

Thanks for your email. First, our request is not to an attempt to “approve” your fees, but rather to ensure that the
quantum claimed by Chrysler is “actual and documented”. As you may know, the Accommodation Agreement in section
2.6 provides that Customers are only entitled to set off “actual and documented fees incurred by the Customers in
relation to the Supplier”. Second, it appears that you do not recall that this topic was raised previously. This is one of
the problems with the fact that about 4 years have passed on this matter. You may recall that, in our meeting with you
on November 25, 2010 to walk through all of the various points in your September 28, 2010 email, we clearly indicated
then that we would need proof of the fees which Chrysler claims to be entitled to set off. At the conclusion of that
meeting, we agreed that a motion would be necessary, and this motion is the ultimate result of that.



As to requests of the other customers for proof, they were far smaller than Chrysler, but if they seek to claim more than
they did at the time, we obviously have the right to ask.

With respect to the procedural issues and the schedule, we agree that the schedule does not expressly speak to this
production. However, if you refuse, we will have to put in evidence that you did refuse, and then we will have to deal
with that issue before Justice Brown, who | do not think will be favourably disposed to further delays and these kinds of
refusals, especially where the underlying document specifies that the fees are to be actual and documented. We would
rather fight about fewer issues, not more.

Please advise. We look forward to hearing from you.

Joe Latham

From: Hill, Craig J. [mailto:CHILL@blg.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2013 10:14 AM
To: Myers, Fred

Cc: Latham, Joe

Subject: RE: SKD re: Chrysler

Fred: Perhaps not in order of relevance, my response is as follows:

1. The issue of whether the professional fee amounts were actually incurred has never been raised by the Receiver
in the four years since the Accommodation Agreement was entered into. In fact, the Receiver has always
accepted the setoff amount (provided that it was 5% net) and has never asked any of the customers for proof of
any of the professional fee setoff amounts during the proceeding. To date (based on the material filed by the
Receiver so far), the payment of the professional fees has not been an issue. If the Receiver wants to now (for
the first time) make the payment of professional fees an issue, it is entitled to do so and can raise the issue in its
material if it sees fit. At that point, we would all understand that the Receiver considers it necessary for all of us
to participate in an inquiry of professional fees.

2. The professional fees in the setoff under the Accommodation Agreement are not subject to approval by the
Court or the Receiver. To the extent that any fee support is relevant, it will be our position that it is limited to
invoices and proof of payment — to show the fees actually incurred. Docket level support is not relevant for the
Receiver or the Accommodation Agreement.

3. The endorsement of Browne J. dated July 26 indicates that the next step in the process is for the Receiver to file
its Reply materials by Sept. 16, 2013. The commencement of an examination process (on “inspection”) is not
contemplated by the endorsement or the rules.

Craig J. Hill
lj (: Partner

Borden Ladner Gervais T416.367.6156 l F416.361.7301 | M416.859.4618 | chill @blg.COfT]
Scotia Plaza, 40 King St W, Toronto, ON, Canada M5H 3Y4

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP | It begins with service
Calgary | Montréal | Ottawa | Toronto | Vancouver | Waterloo Region

blg.com

b% Please consider the environment before printing this email.



From: Myers, Fred [mailto:fmyers@goodmans.ca]
Sent: August-12-13 5:07 PM

To: Hill, Craig J.

Cc: Latham, Joe

Subject: RE: SKD re: Chrysler

Craig,

I now see that the total professional fees being claimed by your client includes an additional $619,107. In order
for the Court to assess your client’s entitlement to a further $549,992, we need to review the invoices and
dockets for the full amount of course. Please treat my request below as being for all professional fees claimed
by your client from SKD in the aggregate amount of $1,169,099.

Fred

Fred Myers
Goodmans LLP

416.597.5923
fmyers @ goodmans.ca

Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON MSH 287

www.goodmans.ca

From: Myers, Fred

Sent: Monday, August 12, 2013 4:38 PM
To: 'Craig Hill'

Cc: Latham, Joe

Subject: SKD re: Chrysler

Craig,

Joe has asked me to assist in the litigation between our respective clients. I understand that we are to deliver
our responding evidence by September 16, 2013. In paragraph 27 (and elsewhere) of Ms Kirsch’s affidavit, she
makes reference to an amount of $549,992 that your client alleges it is entitled to set off for professional fees
incurred in respect of the SKD CCAA proceeding. Please provide us with copies of all professional firm
invoices, including docket level back-up, upon which your client relies to support that setoff claim. Whether
under Rule 30.04(2) or in anticipation of the cross-examination of Ms Kirsch, the proof of the quantum of your
client’s claim is in issue, so the efficient course is to provide the documents to us as early as possible.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Fred

Fred Myers
Goodmans LLP



416.597.5923
fmyers @ goodmans.ca

Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON MSH 257

www.goodmans.ca

*kk Ak AttentIOﬂ kKK

This communication is intended solely for the named addressee(s) and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, protected or otherwise exempt from disclosure. No waiver of confidence, privilege, protection or otherwise is
made. If you are not the intended recipient of this communication, please advise us immediately and delete this email
without reading, copying or forwarding it to anyone.
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Bezner, Lana

From: Bezner, Lana

Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2010 5:09 PM

To: Douglas Murray

Subject: SKD - Chrysler Trust Account

Attachments: DMTOR-#270732-v1-Chrysler_-_Invoices_and_Daily_Ship_Details.PDF;, DMTOR-#270747-

v1-Chrysller_-_Mopar_Inventory.PDF

Hi Doug,
Further to our call on Friday attached please find the following:

1. "Chrysler - Invoices and Daily Ship Details". This includes copies of invoices for invoice numbers 4066199,
4066308, 4066409, 4066523 and 406667 and detailed shipping reports for invoice numbers 4067482, 4067706,
4067712 and 4067713.

2. "Chrysler - Mopar Inventory". This includes the details related to the $25,000 of Mopar inventory purchased by
Chrysler.

Please give me a call with any questions regarding the attached. | will forward additional information as it becomes
available.

Thanks,
Lana

Lana Bezner

RSM Richter Inc.

200 King Street West, Suite 1100, Toronto, ON M5H 3T4
Tel: 416.932.6009 Fax: 416.932.6200
lbezner@rsmrichter.com www.rsmrichter.com




SKD Automotive Group - Brampton Division

Final Mopar Shipments

Final Destination USA NO GST

Invoice Date

4067778 5/28/2009
4067779 5/28/2009
4067780 5/28/2009
4067781 5/28/2009
4067782 5/28/2009
4067783 5/28/2009

Total

Parts
1,476.79
671.80
6,022.94
7,025.54
171.00
5,496.11

Pkg Cost
1,020.00
16.00
786.60
65.75
1,284.00
1,263.52

Total
2,496.79
687.80
6,809.54
7,091.29
1,455.00
6,759.63

$ 25,300.05



~sSKD”

AUTOMQTIVE GROUP

Pagesg

Invoice

of 2

[ Invoice dogs7783

) Date:05/28/2009
Customer N68000
Supplier M&83B
Sales Agéeridt

GST#:
BOL#©000103006
SID#Q000073141

i

N/

A
8151

:

hite

nlteg %ta eglc

5111 Eﬁ%ﬁgg@ R onvnore | (P50 SRS KANE R RO

AN 48015

| J \S

VAT#: 38-2673623-00 F.0.B./Terms
Our Order Im}ustomer Purchase OrderShimped V:LaiDate Ship BRAMPTON
04067783 See Below 05/28/20M$ET 30 APPROX

Qty. OrdeemdNumber

ALL AMOUNTS

1200| 04471573 TRANSMISSION OIL P

CUM Quantity :

Description

STATED IN CANADIAN|DOLLAR (CAaD)

Customer PO. : CONT
Customer Amendment Number: J
AN EA 1200 3.24880 3,898.56
Customer PO. : M4308187
Customer Amendment Number: E

190| 04451834 SUPT BRKT - RR BUMPER REINF EA 190 2.72070
Customer PO. : 08744124
Customer Amendment Number:
CUM Quantity : 190 (Cum including this shipment)
Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 118E Charge 190 0.00000 1,
Note: SETUP Sent on ASN.
2 092A Charge 190 0.06300
Note: EXPENDABLE PKG Sent on ASN.
1| 00000EXP EXPENDABLE CONTAINER EA 1 0.00000

2410 (Cum including this shipment)

UOMQty. Shitpitd Pric&xtensi

516.93

000.00

11.97]

0.00

Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 092A Charge 1200 0.20700 248.40
Note: EXPENDABLE PKG Sent on ASN.
4| OOO0CEXP EXPENDABLE CONTAINER EA 4 0.00000 0.00
Customer PO. : CONT
Customer Amendment Number: E
260152113134AA BUSHING/DR TORSION EA 260 3.63300 944 .58
Customer PO. : M1308013
Customer Amendment Number: C
CUM Quantity : 660 (Cum including this sripment)
Product TotalDiscount Freight Taxable AmduntTax Amount Miscellanepus

Invoice To¢ta




Pagep of 2
SSKDT e
v
Invoice ¥egs7783 )
' R
- T%%D OMPANY Date:05/28/2009
Remit W ET%ﬁEEO§%§§¥8R WAY Customer NGéOOO
L%T gci Supplier MSG83B
Sales AgeRit
GST#:
BOL#6000103006
SID#3000073141 J
r . = = N 4 . Ty
SLER_CANADA INC ENTER. LINE PARTS DISTRIBUTION
Pl B SRR KBt onvaare | SRR TRET LEIRENGE AV 0015
IVONéﬁ MI 25151 Unite§ gtates
nited States

o

VAT#: 38_5673623-00

F.O0.B./Terms

Qur Order stomer Purchase O3

rderShipped Vi:J(Date Shi

04067783 See Below
Qty. OrdeéemdNumber

Adjustments:

Number :

1 092A

SUPT BRKT - RR BUM
Customer PO. :

50|04451835

CUM Quantity :
Adjustments:

Number :
1 118E

Note: SETUP
2 092A

EXPENDABLE CONTAIN
Customer PO. :
Customer Amendment

—_

0CO00EXP

CHRYSLER

PO BOX 61040

Description

Code:
Note: packaging

08744124
Customer Amendment Number:

Code:

Note: EXPENDABLE PKG
CONT

BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
C/0 DATAZLOGISTICS

FORT MEYERS, FL 33916

05/28/20

FACA

Type:
Allowance
Sent on ASN.
PER REINF

260 -0.04000

EA 50 2.72070

J

445  (Cum including this shipment)

Type:
Al lowance

Sent on ASN.
Charge

Sent on ASN.

50 0.00000

50 0.06300

ER EA 1 0.00000

Number:

$3 BrampTON
MET 30 APPROX

UOMQty. Shithpied PricExtensi

-19.40

136.04]

-1,0

0.00

Product TotalDiscount Fr

eight Taxable AmguntTax Amount

Miscellanepus

5,749.23 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

Invoice To¢ta

5,749.23




SKD BRAMFTON

40 HOLTBY AVENUE
BRAMPTON ON L6X 2M1
Canada

Phone: 905 451-8241

uniferm Domestic Straignt 8ill of Lading, adoptad by Catriers in Officrsl, Southern, Westarn, and Hiinois Classification Territories. March 15, 1522 as amended August 1,

4950 and Juno 15, 1841
UNIFORM STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING-SHORT FORM - Original - Not Negotiable

SKD COPY

The pIoperty GewnTEe UMW, @ apatent gocd arder. CATOPT 4 Loted (KNIEALE 3 consmon of sunteats of packages urknowal, murked. conxignad. and destined as indicated below, which said carrier {the word carrier be ng \.ndelsmoa trvoughcut lms ccn(rac( .4,

"dll" ANy GACAN ¢ CANPOTATHN N pE ‘-lu
57 any of said peope
¢ Sraght B2 of Ladng st 104

RECEIVED, subject (0 the

CONSIGNED TO DESTINATION
CHRYSLER 00143

ATTN: NICK BALE - LINC OUTBOUND

3685 CENTRAL AVENUE

G/O LINC DETROIT CROSSDOCK
DETROIT MICHIGAN 48210

o4 1ho POPALY Lridar the canir
v perton of sad raute to duatination, an
il Sootrn, Western and Hines #r

g taritfs in effect on the date of the msue of this Bl uf Lading

] BIOS 10 CHITY 10 1R WAl iRen OF Gakdonry it %210 desboatan, 4 00 €5 (oute, Othetwise t dativer 10 another carer o0 the cuuli §

o e agren

1€ 33 10 63CH DOMty AL sy Tive miurestod in ) of Any G A BrOporly, that every sardce 16 DA postacmad Neteuncer shall be umm w ull (re lm—s wa :urmms of um Umroun
1 Freaghit Casaibications i effect on the cate becao! 11 11% 5 3 raibwatet snqmant, ©f (8) 0 e spoieatio MOt camr claxsitication or tariff if this is 8 motec camiee shipment.

SM at Deteby certfies that he i famdar Mlh all the tetecs snd conditons of the said bl of lading, Inchuding those 0n the back thetsol, set forth in the classificalion or tasft which governs tha Ursaspartation of this shipment, and the said terma and conditons are
heteby sgreed to by the shipper and sccepted far himsell and his sssigns.

IMAL OR STHEET ADDRESS OF CONSIBNEE FOR PURPOSES OF ROTIRICATION ONLY]

SOLD TO

CHRYSLER CANADA INC

ATTN: CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE
P.0O. BOX 3382

LIVONIA Ml 48151

United States

SHIPPER NO.
SHIPMENT 1.D.
SUPPLIER CODE
FOB

CARRIER NO.
CARRIER NAME

Page: 1

IURAATC R

04067783
0000073141

799838
SKD BRAMPTON

FACA

(Unknown carrier)

COLLECT PREPAID I:

CHBTONER : L - TRAILER NUMBER <%"|. ROUTE CODE TERMS ASSEMBLY PLANT| - BIEEL OF LADING NUMBER SHAIES MODE DESCRIPTION
3000 03110 W47210 NET 30 APP CENTER LINE 0000103006 05/28/09 | Less than trailer load (Itl)
OUR PART:NUMBER CUSTOMER ORDER'NO:+ | CUSTOMER PART NUMBER AND PART DESCRIPTION | MO0¥u BOOK. | RELEASEL . accum ToTAL CONVAMERS | PCS UNITS | UANTITY SHIPPED
Shipment UOM : LB
Ultimate Destination: CENTER L{NE PARTS DISTRIBUTION CTR #3110
26311 LAWRENCE UE
CENTER LINE MICHIGAN 48015
United Stdtes
THrwresves AL PAICES LISTED IN FUNCTIONAL GURRENCY - cA [CANADIAN DOLLA  **rsmvnses
-------------------- hipment Text -----fr--m-r-semenme
BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
CHRYSLER
C/O DATA2LOGISTICS
PO BOX 61040
FORT MEYERS, FL 33916
Shigment Details Follow ~— —fe
5047 08744124 04451834 D.ORR |612-2 190 1 L EA 190
SUPT BRKT - RR BUMPER REINF ENPENDABLE CONTAINER
00000EXP
NET : 469 UNIT: 1.1187 KG] UNIT PRICE: 2.7207 EXT PRICE: 516.9300
5048 08744124 04451835 D. ORR |946-0 445 J 1 EA 50
SUPT BRKT - RR BUMPER REINF EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
000O0OEXP
NET : 124 UNIT: 1.1249 KG| UNIT PRICE: 2.7207  EXT PRICE: 136.0400
5050 M4308187 04471573 P. CARE (945-2 2410 4 EA 1200
TRANSMISSION OIL PAN EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
00000EXP
ENG CH LEV : L
¢ 5040 UNIT: 1.8051 KG| UNIT PRICE: 3.2488 EXT PRICE: 3,898.5600
80014400-00 M1308013 52113134AA G. OLES |945-2 660 1 EA 260
BUSHING/DR TORSION EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
00000EXP
[XSE The Fi XES used for this Subject to Section 7 of conditians, if thie shipment 1 1@
ConD, OF 25|  CONTANERSDEsc | cmopTY. | sus DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS weGHT | B0 | | e cortoim fo fra speoestis| e datioad 1o the oo
set forth in the box maker's certificate |consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement
thereon, and all other requirements of ‘The carnar shall not make delivery of this shipment without
Rule 41 of the Cansolidated Freight payment of freight and all other lawful charges
Classification
*If the shipment moves between two
ports by carrier by water, the law
requires that the bill of lading shall
state whether it is "carrier's or Gignatute ol Consignor
shipper's weight.* If charges are to be prepaid, write or
NOTE: Where the rate is dependant on stamp here. “To be prepaid.”
value, shippers are required to state
specifically in writing the agreed or Received §
declared valueiof the property. to apply in prepayment of the charges
on the property described hereon
TOTAL CONTAINERS Agent or Cashier
GHROSS WEIGHT TARE NET WEIGHT Per

THE AGREED OR DECLAREO VALUE OF THE PROPERTY IS HEREBY SPECIFICALLY STATED BY THE SHIPPER TO BE NOT EXCEEDING §

PERMANENT POST OFFICE

ADDRESS OF SHIPPER

SHIPPER,

A L) AGENT, PER :/\(\_\___;~

{The signature here acknowledges
only the amount prepaid)

$

Charges Advanced




Uniform Demestic Straight 8ifl of Lading, adopled by Cainers i Ofticial, Southern, Western, snd lllinois Classification Territories  March 15, 1922 as amerded August 1, 1950 and June 18, 1941 SKD COPY
UNIFORM STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING-SHORT FORM - Originel - Not Negotiable
The property described balow, v aprarent good erder, except as rotad (contens and candition of contents of packages unknown}, marked, cansigned, and destined as ndicated below, which said carrier (the word carmer being undsrstoed tircughout This contract as
meaaing any person or corporation in possession ot the property undsr the coatract agrees Lo carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, -f an its route, otherwise to daliver tG another carrier on the raute to suid destinati ak
o any o} said proparty over all or any portion of said route to destin

tion. !t is mutually agresd, as to oach
i on, and as [o each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performad hereunder shall be subject to all the terms and cenditions of the Unitorm
Domestie Straight Bill of Lading set forth (1) in Qfficial, Southorn, Western und linos Freight Classiticstions in affoct an the date horsof  If this is  railb-water shigment, or (2) in the agplicablo moter carriar cibssitication or terift it this is & motor corrier shipment

Shipper haraby certifies that he is famifiar with all the torms and conditions of the eald bill of lading, including those on the back themof, set forth in the classification or tanft. wiiich governs the transportation of this shipment, and the ssid tarms and conditions are
hereby sgread o by the shipper and sccepted for himself and his sswigns

Page: 2
RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tanffs in affect on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lading (MAIL OR STREET ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE FOR PURPOSES OF NGTIFICATION ONLY)

SHIPPER NO. 04067783
CONSIGNED TO DESTINATION SOLD TO SHIPMENT LD. 0000073141
CHRYSLER 00143 CHRYSLER CANADA INC SUPPLIER CODE 79983B
. — ATTN: NICK BALE - LINC OUTBOUND ATTN: CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE FOB  skD BRAMPTON
40 HOLTBY AVENUE P.O BOX 3382
BRAMPTON ON LEX 2M1 3685 CENTRAL AVENUE : CARRIER NO. FACA _
:::?905451.32“ C/O LINC DETROIT CROSSDOCK LIVON'A M 481 51 CARRIER NAME (Unknown carrier)
DETROIT MICHIGAN 48210 United States COLLECT prepa ||

e ek ~ema e S -
ng}?a'ggn Wy DEST'I,NUA“'I!IDg%ODE’ -4 TRAIKER NUMBER™ ‘ROUTE CODE: TERMS . "~ .| ASSEMBLY PLANT © - BILL OF LADING NUMBER . SIEIAP.!P-ED *7 .MODE.DESCRIPTION .
3000 03110 W47210 NET 30 APP CENTER LINE 0000103006 05/28/09 | Less than trailer load (Itl)
3 . e seps 5 OB i | o S .- {MODEL| BOOK |RELEASE| ., vagl oy NQ, OF "ITY: € 3
QUR PART NUMBER VT o “UCUSTOMER ORDER NO. : CUSTOMER PART NUMBER AND PART DESCRIPTION YR. |NUMBER |NUMBER| ACCUM TOTAL .- EONTAINERS PCS UNITS | QUANTITY SHIPPED
ENG CH LEV : A
NET : 135 UNIT: 0.2355 KG| UNIT PRICE: 3.8330  EXT PRICE: 944.5800
**TOTAL PRICE : 5,496.1100
**TOTAL SHIPPED: 1700
NO. OF TLASST CHECK | The FIBRE BOXES used for this Subject to Section 7 of conditions, if this shipment is to
CONTAINERS CONTAINERS DESC CMDTY. suB DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS WEIGHT R?«?E COLUMN | shipment conform to the specifications |be delivered to the consignee, without recourse on the
set forth in the box maker's certificate |consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement,
2 Box (Corrugated or 401 699$000 VIBRATION CONTROL ARTICLES USED IN 135 thereon, and all otherlr:quiremcnls of The camier Shhﬁ“ nzt r(;ake deliverfy Iofhthis shipment without
Aule 41 of the Consolidated Freight payment of freight and all other lawful charges.
5 Box (Standard) 830230 VEHICLES o 593 Blle 41 of he
Mountings, fittings and similar articles *If the shipment moves between two
3 H ports by carrier by water, the law
suitable for motor vehicles requires that the bill of lading shall
state whether it is “carrier's or Sigastute ot Consigna
shipper's weight * If charges are to be prepaid, write or
NOTE: Where the rate is dependant on stamp here. "To be prepaid."
value, shippers are required to state -
specifically in writing the agreed or Received $
declared value of the property to apply in prepayment of the charges
on the property described hereon
TOTAL CONTAINERS l 7 Agent or Cashier
5768 Per
FAOSE WaEHT il JARE e ] NET WEIBHY (The signature here acknowledges
THE AGREED OR DECLARED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY IS HEREBY SPECIFICALLY STATED BY THE SHIPPER TO BE NOT s only the amount prepaid)
A1) Charges Advanced
PERMANENT POST OFFICE

ADDRESS OF SHIPPER SHIPPER,

) AGENT, PER GLJ\/ﬁ/\ $




PROFORMA INVOICE

FAX:  905-451-8623 BROKER : FED EX TRADE NETWORK " PAGE 1
EXPORTER/SELLER/CONSIGNOR TELEPHONE  905-451-8241 CUSTOMS CLEARANCE BY:
SKD BRAMPTON
40 HOLTBY AVENUE FED EX TRADE NETWORK
E‘:{:{E’LPTON ON LoK 2l BROKERAGE CHARGES TO ACC. OF PURC
Phane: 905 451-8241
404
TAX 1.D. NUMBER
SUPPLIER 1D 799838
SHIPPED TO CONSIGNEE (IF NOT SOLD OR IF DIFFERENT THAN BUYER) BUYER/IMPORTER (IF SOLD) TELEPHONE
CENTER LINE PARTS DISTRIBUTION CTR CHRYSLER CANADA INC
26311 LAWRENCE AVENUE | P.0. BOX 3382
: CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE
CENTER LINE LIVONIA
MICHIGAN 48015 MI 48151
U.S. IRS NUMBER
ORSSNUMBER — 38.267362300
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: Canada D U.8. Manufactured Goods D TERMS OF SALE: F.O.B. Plant [] F.O.B. Destination D Other D
Offier D DISCOUNTS: (Explain)
It "various", include as part of Detailed Description of Goods.
FREIGHT: To Border $ " Border To Destination $ BILL CUSTOMS CHARGES TO: fixporter I:] Buyer Impotter U Consignee m
Prepaid & Included D Prepaid & Charged D Collect E Other
CURRENCY OF SALE: .
N I S Funds
CARRIER:  (Unknown carrier) Other CON:Hinds @ US Funds D
NAFTA Claimed: Blanket Cert. On File D NAFTA Not Claimed D PARTIES TO THIS TRANSACTION ARE: Related I:] Not Related @
NAFTA Claimed: Certificate Attached D
< = PRICES INCLUDE:
SID # 0000073141 Bill of Lading# 0000103006 o Daty D Brokerage D Freight D
INVOICE # 04067783  Trailer # ot (pian [ ]
Date: 05/26/2009 NET WT: 5768 LB GROSS WT: 6174 LB
o Part No./Description | P.O. No./Country of Origin H.S. No. Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount
| 04451834 08744124 830230 190 2.72070 51693
SUPT BRKT - RR BUMPER REINF 404
1 04451835 08744124 830230 50 2.72070 136.04
SUPT BRKT - RR BUMPER REINF 404
4 04471573 M4308187 870899 1200 3.24880 3,898.56
TRANSMISSION OIL PAN 404
| 52113134AA M1308013 401699 260 3.63300 944.58
BUSHING/DR TORSION 400

wdkxkirsk Monetary Amounts Stated in§ CAD

INVOICE TOTAL 5,496.11

TOTAL PCS./PKGS

DECLARATION: INVOICE PREPARED BY:

1 certify that: to the best of my knowledge the information contained above is
true and correct. Signature




Pagesg of 2
SNSKDT e
Invoice ¥pa67778 )
f ; D COMPANY ) Date:05/28/2009
Remit THHL WHEELABRATOR WAY Customer N68010
M%IT‘TQN ONTARI )
L ci Supplier MS83B
Sales Ager{it
GST#:
BOL#9©000103001
SID#R000073136
\ — /
N
Bill %%YSL R IELC Ship ’1‘%-% L l"%ﬂgFﬁCi‘%gING COMPANY PLT
: 3334 S HE
. N'B - 3‘%%9“% A RHLE WARR%g MI EIG 48089
glvoN A MI 48153-7927 United States
nited States
S o - S
VAT#: F.0.B./Terms
0 ¥ 5 d Vi i
ur Order hmstomer Purchase OrderShippe 14Date Shi ?&)BRAMPTON
04067778 See Below FACA 05/28/20 MYET 30 APPROX
Qty. OrdéemadNumber Description Uol\'pty. Shitnpietd Pric&xtensi
ALL AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN| DOLLAR (CAD)
400 04719885AA CS DOG LEG FNDR BRKT LT EA 400 0.55370 221.48
Customer PO. : 03124206
Customer Amendment Number: K
CUM Quantity : 500 (Cum including this shipment)
Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 092A Charge 400 0.50000 200.00
Note: EXPENDABLE PKG Sent on ASN.
180| 04719655AC CS FNDR BRKT SD SHLD LH EA 180 0.79280 142.70
Customer PO. : 03124123
Customer Amendment Number: S
CUM Quantity : 680 (Cum including this shipment)
Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 092A Charge 180 0.50000 $0.00
Note: EXPENDABLE PKG Sent on ASN.
1060| 04719654AC CS FNDR BRKT SD SHLD RT EA 1060 0.83820 888.49|
Customer PO. : 03124123
Customer Amendment Number: S
CUM Quantity : 1460 (Cum including this shipment)
Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 092a Charge 1060 0.50000 530.00
Note: EXPENDABLE PKG Sent on ASN.
400 04719884AA CS DOG LEG FNDR BRKT RT EA 400 0.56030 22412,
Customer PO. : 03124206
Customer Amendment Number: K
CUM Quantity : 400 (Cum including this sripment)
Product TotalDiscount Freight Taxable AmguntTax Amount Miscellanepus
Invoice To¢ta




~SsKD”

AUTOMATIVE GROUP

Pagep of 2

Invoice

v ‘ "
Invoice JPpge7778
- : = AN ) Date:05/28/2009
Remit T§§ €
i ET§ %ggg§§%¥8R Wt Customer BO®010
1% 1 Supplier MSO83B
Sales AgeR(R
GST#:
BOL#©000103001
SIDH#R000073136 )
YSLER_LLC ) : s "ACTURING COMPANY PBLT
211 RN Hek Boogoms envascs | SR T SONGROERR 0o
-
EIVON%A MI 48153-7927 Unlteg States
United States

VAT#:

F.0.B./Terms

Our Order mnstomer Purchase OrderSHimped VigDate Ship%?i BRAMPTON

04067778 See Below FACA

Qty. Ordé¢=adNumber

Description

05/28/20(8ET 30 APPROX
UOMQty . Shiimpetd Pric&xtensi

Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 092A Charge 400 0.50000 200.00
Note: EXPENDABLE PKG  Sent on ASN.

BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:

CHRYSLER 3101

C/0 DATA2LOGISTICS

PO BOX 61040

FORT MEYERS, FL 33916

Product TétalDiscount Freight Taxable AmduntTax Amount Miscellanepus
2,496.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Invoice Toéta

2,496.79




Umiform Opmestic Straight 8ifl of Luding, adopted by Carriers In Official, Southeen, Western, and lliinais Classitication Territories  Mareh 15, 1922 as amended August 1, 1850 and Juna 18, 1941

UNIFORM STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING-SHORT FOAM - Originul « Not Negotinble SKD copy Page: 1
The property describad below, (n apparent good order, excepl as noted {contents and condition of cantents of psckages unknowen), mar<ed. consigned, and destined as indicated beiow, which said carrier {the word carrisr being understosd Thioughout this cantract as
meaning any parson of corporation n possedsion of the property under the contract] agress o cany to its Lsual place ol dativery st said destination, it on its route, otherwise to deliver to ther carrier oo the route to salo des o6 iEis mulualy agreed, as to each
carrier of all or @ny o! said property aver il or any portion of destination, and as (o each party at any time interested n all or any ol sawd property, that every service to ba performed hareundsr shull be subjsct 1o all the tarms and corditions of tha Uniform
Oomestic Straight Bili of Lading sel forth (11 i Officisi, Southare, Western and lilinais Froight Classifications 1 affect un the date hareaf If this 1s a rail-water shipment, or {2) n the applicable motsr carrier classificatior. ar arif* i this is a moter carrier shipment
Shipper heraby cortifica thet hs is familias with all the tarms and conditions of the 3aid bl of fading, including thoss on the back thareof, sat forth in the classification or taiff which governs the transponation of this shipment, and the seid terms and canditions are
hereby agreed to by the shipper and accspted for himself and his assigns
RECEIVED, aubject to 1 clasuifcabons and tasitfs in +(6cL o the date of the Bavs of this BAl of Lading (MAIL OR STREET ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE FOR PURPOSES OF NOTIFICATION ONLY] SHIPPER NO. 04067778
CONSIGNED TO DESTINATION SOLD TO ‘

SHIPMENT I.D. 0000073136
CHRYSLER 00143 CHRYSLER LLC

SUPPLIER CODE 79983B
I F— ATTN: NICK BALE - LINC OUTBOUND ATTN: CORP ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FOB  SKD BRAMPTON
40 HOLTBY AVENUE

BRAMPTON ON L6X 2M1 3685 CENTRAL AVENUE P.O. BOX 537927 CARRIER NO. FACA

Canada o
pm,:.; 905 451.8241 C/0O LINC DETROIT CROSSDOCK L‘VONIA M| 48153 7927 CARRIER NAME  14th Avenue Cartage
DETROIT MICHIGAN 48210 United States cotLect prepaD |
e L. L. s TRAILER NUMBER . . (ROUTE CODE. TERMS ASSEMBLY PLANT “2BILLOF LADING NUMBER B 1y MODE DESCRIPTION ]
3000 53372 w47210 NET 30 APP J & L MANU 0000103001 05/28/08 | Geographic receiving/shipping
OUR PART'NUMBER : CUSTOMER ORDERNO: ‘CUSTOMER PART NUMBER AND PART DESCRIPTION | MOPEL Nﬁ%%'éh ﬁsﬁ% = ACCUM TOTAL co#?h?ains PCS UNITS | QUANTITY SHIPPED
Shipment UOM : LB

Ultimate Destination: J & L MANUFACTURING COMPANY PLT #53372

23334 SOHOENHERR
WARREN MICHIGAN 48089
United Stzates

¥x*xxrxsxw ALL PRICES LJST§DJN FUNC1’+0NAL CURRENCY - CA (CANADIAN DOLLA  #reessssss

-------------------- Generic Shipment Text -----p----mmsemeaen

BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:

CHRYSLER 3101

C/O DATA2LOGISTICS

PO BOX 61040

FORT MEYERS, FL 33916

Shigment Details Foliow
4719654AC-90 03124123 04719654AC P. REIF  |946-4 1460 1 EA 1060
CS FNDR BRKT SD SHLD RT EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
OOOOOEXP
ENG CH LEV : A
NET : 360 UNIT: 0.1541 KG| UNIT PRICE: 0.8382  EXT PRICE: 888.4300
4719655AC-90 03124123 04719655AC P. REIF  1946-4 680 1 EA 180
CS FNDR BRKT SD SHLD LH EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
OO0O000EXP
ENG CH LEV : A
NET : 61 UNIT: ©0.1537 KG| UNIT PRICE: 0.7928  EXT PRICE: 142,7000
50025090-00 03124206 04719884AA D. ORR |946-4 400 1 EA 400
CS DOG LEG FNDR BRKT RT EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
00000EXP
ENG CH LEV : 8
NET : 140 UNIT: 0.1588 KG| UNIT PRICE: 0.5603  EXT PRICE: 2241200
NO. OF CHECK | The FIBRE BOXES used for this Subject to Section 7 of conditions, if this shipment is to
CONTI.\INERS CONTAINERS DESC CMDTY. sus DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS WEIGHT a?\'RrE COLUMN | shipment contorm to the be delivered 1o the i withiout shah
set forth in the box maker's certificate |consignot, the consignar shall sign the following statement
thereon, and all other requirements of The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without
Rule 41 of the C: dated Freight pay of freight and all other lawful charges
Classification,
*If the shipment moves between two
ports by carrier by water, the law
requires that the bill of lading shall
state whether it is “catrier's or Signature of Contignor
shipper's weight.* If charges are to be prepaid, write or
NOTE: Where the rate is dependant on stamp here. "To be prepaid.”
value, shippers are required to state 5
specifically in writing the agreed or Received $
declared value of the property to apply in prepayment of the charges
on the property described hereon
TOTAL CONTAINERS [ Agent or Cashier
Per
n cnsbidinds ] L I NET WEIGHT (The signature here acknowledges
HE AGREED OR DECLARED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY IS HEREBY SPECIFICALLY STATED BY THE SHIPPER TO BE NOT FXCS [ only the amount prepaid)
Y

1 1 / Charges Advanced
PERMANENT POST OFFICE } AN s I
ADDRESS OF SHIPPER swippEr, [ ALK ) AGENT, PER M\—-———-——-" $
- T




niform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading, adopted by Carriers in Official, Southern, Western, and lllinois Classification Territeries. March 15, 1922 as amended August 1, 1980 and June 15, 1941

THE AGHEED OR DECLARED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY IS HEREBY SPECIFICALLY STATED BY THE SHIPPER TO BE NOT

PERMANENT POST OFFICE
ADDRESS OF SHIPPER

SHIPPER, (AP VITIY L4

AGENT, PER @JQ\\,

{The signature here acknowledges
only the amount prepaid)

Charges Advanced

UNIFORM STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING-SHORT FORM - Original - Not Negotisble SKb coRy Page: 2
The preserty dussdad below, o SRS GUDG LU, €cept 33 nOW (cantents and condibon of contents of paskages uiknownf, Mmarked, conmpnhed, and destaod &s indicated below, which said carrier {the word carrier baing understood thtaughcu thm can.ra:: as
MRANIRG ANy DETEST OF COTRCIALAN M pORMEEION of 109 propeity undor the conltract) Bgracs 10 sty 10 it i piace of delvery &t said destination, o0 du todte, Giherwise 13 deliver 10 sACUG cUrBor on the 1oule 1 said destination. It i mutualy agrae ach
carnar 0f &l or any of sad Tv over 3l Gr any pation of st route to dastinatior, and 25 10 emch Dar Wiy Ime MIsEsted i #ll 0f dny o WNE (MODOMY, TNET Svery BAIVIoR 10 D¢ performed hersundor thai be mbest 10 all the terms ang cwd LY v’ mr lmlaun
DRemeste Staght B of Laging sat forth {1) = Official, Sautheen. Westarn and (linois Frewgit Clansifications m oHect an 1he date boreat 1t this i 2 rafl watsar shgmant, or (2)  the spplcobie MEtnr sartae clvssdicaton or tariff if this is a rogar carrie ipment
SR R T I
harely agtaed 1o by e shippar MY ACCHPLad fac himmel! and his aasigna . Ul L]
RECEWVED, aubjact to the classifications snd tasffs in tflect o0 the date of the ivsue of this B of Lading {MAIL OX STREET ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE FOR FURPOSES OF ROTIHCATION ONLY) PER 04_06777 8
CONSIGNED TO DESTINATION D TO SHIPPER NO.
SHIPMENT I.D. 0000073136
CHRYSLER 00143 CHRYSLER LLC SUPPLIER CODE  79983B
. — ATTN: NICK BALE - LINC OUTBOUND ATTN: CORP ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FOB  sKD BRAMPTON
40 HOLTBY AVENUE
BRAMPTON ON L6X 2M1 3685 CENTRAL AVENUE Pll\c/)' BOX 537927 CARRIER NO. FACA
Sumeds - 14th Avenue Cartage
Phone: 505 451.6241 C/O LINC DETROIT CROSSDOC LIVONIA MI 48153-7927 CARRIER NAME g
DETROIT MICHIGAN 48210 United States coLLECT prerAD [ |
A b MNP A A e TR - po—
o aah A . TRAILER NUMBER ROUTE CODE TERMS ASSEMBLY PLANT BILL OF LADING NUMBER Stk MODE DESCRIPTION
3000 53372 W47210 NET 30 APP J & L MANU 0000103001 os/28/09 | Geographic receiving/shipping
" % 5 R B Y E § . 9 MODEL| BOOK |RELEASE|. -~ NO. OF
OUR PART:NUMBER R CUSTOMER ORDER NO. CUSTOMER PART NUMBER AND PART. DESCRIPTION YR. |NUMBER | NUMBER| ACCUM TOTAL ‘CONTAINERS PCS UNITS | QUANTITY SHIPPED
50025190-00 03124206 04719885AA D. ORR |946-4 500 1 EA 400
CS DOG LEG FNDR BRKT LT EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
00000EXP
ENG CH LEV : B
NET : 140 UNIT: 0.15688 KG| UNIT PRICE: 0.6537  EXT PRICE: 221.4800
**TOTAL PRICE : 1.476.7900 L
**TOTAL SHIPPED: 2040
NO. OF CHECK | The FIBRE BOXES used for thxs Suh;en.( to Section 7 of conditions. if this shipment is to -
CONTAINERS CONTAINERS DESC CMDTY, | SUB DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS WEIGHT R2¥E COLUMN | shipment conform to the o delivered: fothe i without recourse on the
set forth in the box muket's certificate |consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement.
2 Box (Corrugated or 83023038060 | OTHER MOUNTINGS & FITTINGS FOR VEHICLES 421 thereon, and all other lrequireme_nts of The carvier fhal! not make delivery of this shipment without
2 BOX (Standard) 870829 Other stampings 280 g:g:s“"ﬁ;c::i;:? C Freight of freight and all other lawful charges.
*1f the shipment moves between two
ports by carrier by water, the law
requires that the bill of lading shall
state whether it is "carrier's or Swgnanite ct Conaggnoc
shipper's weight * iIf charges are to be prepaid, write or
NOTE: Where the rate is dependant on stamp%‘f “Tao be prepaid.”
value. shippers are required to state
specifically in writing the agresd or Received §
daclared value of the property to apply in prepayment of the charges
on the property described hereon
TOTAL CONTAINERS 4 ‘Agent or Cashier
GROSS WEIGHT 933 TARE 232 | NET weiGHT 701 Per



PROFORMA INVOICE

FAX : 905-451-8623 BROKER : FED EX TRADE NETWORK PAGE 1
1EXPORTER/SELLER/CONSIGNOR TELEPHONE  005-451-8241 CUSTOMS CLEARANCE BY:
SKD BRAMPTON
40 TIOLTBY AVENUE FED EX TRADE NETWORK
?‘:ZE?TON e R BROKERAGE CHARGES TO ACC. OF PURC
Phone: 905 451-8241
404
TAX 1.D. NUMBER
SUPPLIER 1D 799838
SHIPPED TO CONSIGNEE (IF NOT SOLD OR IF DIFFERENT THAN BUYER) BUYER/IMPORTER (IF §OLD) TELEPHONE
J & L MANUFACTURING COMPANY PLT # CHRYSLER LLC
23334 SCHOENHERR ;¢ ¥ P.O. BOX 537927
; k. CORP ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
WARREN LIVONIA
MICHIGAN 48089 MI 48153-7927
U.S, IRS NUMBER
OR SS NUMBER 38-267362300
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: Canada D U.S. Manufactured Goods D TERMS OF SALE: F.0.B. Plant D F.0.B. Destination D Other D
Other D DISCOUNTS: (Explain)
I "various", Tnclude as part of Detailed Description of Goods.
FREIGHT: ToBorder Border To Destination $ BILL CUSTOMS CHARGES TO:  xporier D Buyer Importor LI Consignce Iﬂ
Prepaid & Included I:I Prepaid & Charged D Collect @ Other
CURRENCY OF SALE: -
CARRIER:  FTI-THOMPSON TRANSPORT PE s os s [ ]
NAFTA Claimed: Blanket Cert. On File D NAFTA Not Claimed D PARTIES TO THIS TRANSACTION ARE: Related D Not Related IE
NAFTA Claimed: Certificate Attached D
. = . PRICES INCLUDE:
SID # 0000073136 Bill of Lading# 0000103001 ] Duty [] Brokerage D Freight D
INVOICE # 04067778~ Trailer # oter g [ ]
Date: 05/26/2009: _NET WT: 701 LB GROSS WT: 933 LB
]
};* Part No./Description | P.O. No./Country of Origin Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount
| 04719654AC 03124123 8302303060 1060 0.83820 888.49
CS FNDR BRKT SD SHI.D RT 404
1 04719655AC 03124123 8302303060 180 0.79280 142.70
CS FNDR BRKT SD SHLD LH 404
1 04719884AA 03124206 870829 400 0.56030 224.12
CS DOG LEG FNDR BRKT RT 404
1 04719885AA 03124206 870829 400 0.55370 221.48
CS DOG LEG FNDR BRKT LT 404

wEwwkrEtk Monetary Amounts Stated in CAD

TOTAL PCS./PKGS INVOICE TOTAL 1,476.79

DECLARATION: INVOICE PREPARED BY:

[ certify that: to the best of my knowledge the information contained above is
true and correct. Signature




Pages of 1
SSKDT e
Invoice Npge7779 !
; Date:05/28/2009
Remit ANY 2
Iﬁ’% HEER A RaroR Wy Customer H6O010
L gci Supplier M¥983B
Sales Agéer{it
GST#:
BOL#©000103002
| SID#R000073137
f Bill '%‘311% R LL S ) Shlp T§£§WA§KEE PARTS _DIST %BUTION\ CT
: ouT M AVENUE
P10 %}CZRP 37§ QUNTS PAYABLE KgE WIEOONE TN 55505
g MI 4 53-7927 Unite tates
Unl States
v L ¥
VAT#: F.0.B./Terms
o] ord o i i
ur Order hmstomer Purchase OrderShipped V14Date Shlp%ﬁ&)BRAMPTON
04067779 See Below 05/28/20{ET 30 APPROX
Qty. Ord¢EmdNumber Description UONpty. Shigpetd Pric&xtensi
ALL AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN| DOLLAR (CAD)
160]52088425 BUSHING FOR WJ CONTROL ARM EA 160 3.56250 570.00
Customer PO. : M9319028
Customer Amendment Number: F
CUM Quantity : 14160 (Cum including this shipment)
Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
i 092A Charge 160 0.10000 16.00
Note: EXP. PKG Sent on ASN.
1| 00C00EXP EXPENDABLE CONTAINER EA 1 0.00000 0.00]
Customer PO. : CONT
Customer Amendment Number: F
60(52127952AC BRACKET PK/BRK EA 60 1.69670 101.80
Customer PO. : M6308022
Customer Amendment Number: A
CUM Quantity : 60 (Cum including this shipment)
Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 092A Allowance 60 -0.64000 -38.40
Note: PKG Sent on ASN.
BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
CHRYSLER
C/0 DATAZLOGISTICS
PO BOX 61040
FORT MEYERS, FL 33916
Product TotalDiscount Freight Taxable AmguntTax Amount Miscellanepus
649.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Invoice To¢ta

649 .40




SKD BRAMPTON

40 HOLTBY AVENUE
BRAMPTON ON L6X 2M1
Canada

Phone: 905 451-8241

Unitorm Domestic Straight Bill of Lading, adepted by Carriers in Official, Southern, Wastern, and liiinois Clasaification Torritories  March 16, 1922 as amended August 1, 1950 and Juna 15, 1941

SKD COPY

UNIFORM STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING-SHORT FORM - Origins| - Not Negotiable Page: 1
The property describes below, 1n apparent good order, except as nated (contants and condition of contents of packages unknowr ), marked, Gonsigned, und destined us indicaled balow, which said carier (ths ward cmriur bei r\g \.rvder..luou ll'luu‘)hou this s con )'mcl a:.
mBANINg any POrSon of cororatian in poSsEssion o to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its routs, otkerwise o deliver to arother cartier cn the toute to suid desi it ually a
carrier of ail or any of saic property aver all or any por f said route te destinaticn, and as h party at any tima intorested {1 ali or any of said property, that avery servica to be performad heraunder shall bo suh|ﬂrl © al ma gy :oncmcns or no. Unnarm H“m“m m““"% ‘““ ‘I}“Im m“m
Domestic Suraight Bill of Lading set forth (1) in Official nern, Wastern and Hiinois Freight iona in effoct an the date jereot If this is o raii-water shipment. or (2) in the applicavle mater carier classification or tariff if this 's a mator casrier shipmeat
Shippar haraby certifies that he (s familisr With all the termms and conditiona of the said bill of {ading uding those on the back tharaaf, set forth in the daxdfication or tariff which govaerns the transportation of thia shipment, and the said terms and conditions are
heraby agreed to by the shigper snd nccepted for himsalf and his sssigns
RECEIVED, subject to the cisssifications and tariffs in effoct on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lading (MAIL OR STREET ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE FOR PURPOSES OF NOTIFICATION ONLYY SHIPPER NO. 04067779
CONSIGNED TO DESTINATION OLD TO
SHIPMENT I.D. 0000073137
CHRYSLER 00143 CHRYSLER LLC SUPPLIER CODE 799838
ATTN: NICK BALE - LINC OUTBOUND ATTN: CORP ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FOB  sKD BRAMPTON
SREE, BENTRAL AVENLIE fi\%mﬁﬂg 12 573 7927 \HPRER NAME s cri
& nknown carrier]
C/O LINC DETROIT CROSSDOCK R

DETROIT MICHIGAN 48210 United States

COLLECT pREPAID ||

CUSTOMER . PLANT OR g L DATE
“NUMBER DESTINATION CODE TRAILER NUMBER ... ROUTE CODE TERMS ASSEMBLY PLANT BILL/OF LADING NUMBER SHIPPED MODE DESCRIPTION
3000 03128 W47210 NET 30 APP MILWAUKEE 0000103002 o05/28/09 | Less than trailer load (itl)
: : MQODEL |. BOOK | RELEASE| . NO. OF
OUR PART NUMBER CUSTOMER ORDER NO. CUSTOMER PART NUMBER AND PART DESCRIPTION YR |NUMBER | NUMBER ACCUM TOTAL CONTAINERS PCS UNITS | QUANTITY SHIPPED
Shipment UOM : LB
Ultimate Destination: MILWAUKEEE PARTS DISTRIBUTION CT|R #3129
3280 SOYTH CLEMENT AVENUE
MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 53207
United Stdtes
Redwrrexrr AL PRICES LISTED IN FUNCTIONAL CUHRENCY - CA (CANADIAN DOLLA  wwseweieus
-------------------- c Shipment Text -----f---s-srenmeer
(B:E'.L NéOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
C/O DATA2LOGISTICS
PO BOX 61040
FORT MEYERS, FL 3391 6
Shigment Details Follow
80005800-00 M8319028 52088425 P. CARE |946-4 14160 1 EA 160
BUSHING FOR WJ CONTROL ARM EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
O0000EXP
: 131 UNIT: 0.3714 KG| UNIT PRICE: 3.6625  EXT PRICE: 570.0000
5001 1690-AC M6308022 52127952AC D. UNDE |716-1 60 1 EA 60
BRACKET PK/BRK EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
00000EXP
ENG CH LEV : A
NET : 120 UNIT: 0.9072 KG| UNIT PRICE: 1.6967  EXT PRICE: 101.8000
**TOTAL PRICE : 671.8000
**TOTAL SlePED: 220
-~
NO. OF LAYET CHECK | The FIBRE BOXES used for this Subjeet 10 Sectian 7 of conditions, if this shipment 1 to
CONTAINERS CONTAINERS DESC CMDTY. | SUB DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS WEIGHT .é@e COLuMN] shipment conform to the specifications |be delivered to the consignee, without recourse on the
set forth in the box maker's certificate jcansignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement
1 Box (Corrugated or 8708295060 OTHER 131 thereon, and all other requirements of The carrier shall not make delivery of this shiproent without
Rule 41 of the fidated Freight of freight and all other lawful charges
1 Carton (Corrugated v il
*1f the shipment maves between two
ports by carrier by water, the law
requires that the bill of lading shall
state whether it is “carmer's or Sranature of Cansgaor
shipper's weight." If charges are to be prepaid, wrlte or
NOTE: Where the rate is dependant on stamp here. “To be prepald
value, shippers are required 10 state -
specifically in writing the agreed or Received $
declared value of the property. to apply in prepayment of the charges
on the property described hereon
TOTAL CONTAINERS 2 r/ Agent or Cashier
Per
RposEweeHT 887 JARE 11e l NETAVHICHT, 251 (The signature here acknowledges
THE AGREED OR DECLARED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY IS HEREBY SPECIFICALLY STATED BY THE SHIPPER TO BE NOT $ only the amount prepaid}
Y g Chargss Advanced
PEADDRESS OF SHIPPER sweeen, . {4V VLIrUy B . \ s




PROFORMA INVOICE

FAX : 905-451-8623 BROKER : FED EX TRADE NETWORK PAGE 1 _
EXPORTER/SELLER/CONSIGNOR TELEPHONE  905-451-8241 CUSTOMS CLEARANCE BY:
SKD BRAMPTON
40 HOLTBY AVENUE FED EX TRADE NETWORK
giﬁxfTON ON LoX 2M1 BROKERAGE CHARGES TO ACC. OF PURC
Phone: 905 451-8241
404
TAX 1.D. NUMBER
SUPPLIER (1) 799838
SHIPPED TO CONSIGNEE (IFF NOT SOLD OR IF DIFFERENT THAN BUYER) BUYER/IMPORTER (IFF SOLD) TELEPHONE
MILWAUKEE PARTS DISTRIBUTION CTR # CHRYSLER LL
3280 SOUTH CLEMENT AVENUE P.0. BOX 537927
: 22 CORP ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
MILWAUKEE ) N LIVONIA
WISCONSIN 53207 MI 48153-7927
U.S. IRS NUMBER
ORSSNUMBER — 38.267362300
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: Canada D U.S. Manufactured Goods D TERMS OF SALE: F.O.B. Plant D F.0.B. Destination D Other D
Other D DISCOUNTS: (Explain)
Il "various", include as part of Detailed Description of Goods,
FREIGHT: To Border § Border To Destination $ BILL CUSTOMS CHARGES TO: Exporter D Buyer Imporler U Consignee m
Prepaid & Included D Prepaid & Charged D Collect @ Other
CURRENCY OF SALE: i
CARRIER:  (Unknown carrier) Other DN Funds @ U s []
NAFTA Claimed: Blanket Cert. On File D NAFTA Not Claimed D PARTIES TO THIS TRANSACTION ARE: Related D Not Related @
NAFTA Claimed: Certificate Attached D
- 0 PRICES INCLUDE:
SID # 0000073137 Bill of Lading# 0000103002 o Duty D Brokerage D Freight D
INVOICE # 04067779  Trailer # oter @iin) [ ]
Date: 05/26/2009 NET WT: 251 LB GROSS WT: 367 LB
e Part No./Description | P.O. No./Country of Origin Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount
1 52088425 M9319028 8708295060 160 3.56250 570.00
BUSHING FOR WJ CONTROL ARM 404
I 52127952AC M6308022 8302303060 60 1.69670 101.80
BRACKET PK/BRK 404

e e ok sk e ok e

mounts Stated in CAD

“* Monetary

TOTAL PCS./PKGS INVOICE TOTAL

DECLARATION: INVOICE PREPARED BY:

[ certify that: to the best of my knowledge the information contained above is
true and correct. Signature




Pages of 1

NsKD

AUTOMQTIVE GROUP

NS : .
Invoice Yegs7780
gmit COMPANY ) Date:05/28/2009
T%ETV?%E%%%%R WAY Customer N68000
T 3C1 Supplier 79838
Sales AgeRit
GST#:
BOL#©000103003
SID#2000073138
\ J \ /
: 3 ) (sh RNES CHRYSLE RVICE SHIP)T
Bl "%%‘I%ﬂ ggwggﬁl\%éc% PAYABLE Ship TjéE 69 MEy § E%ng% DRIVE W
VON I & 151 Unlte ates
United States
- il . P
VAT#: 38-2673623-00 F-o.B./Tems
Qur Orderimustomer Purchase OrderShimped V14Date Ship BRAMPTON
04067780 See Below FACA 05/28/20{ET 30 APPROX

Description

Qty. Ord¢mmdNumber UOMOty . Shilmpid Pric&xtensi

ALL AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN| DOLLAR (CAD)

230|52088422A8B ARM ASSY UPR RR SUSP EA 230 26.18670 6,022.94
Customer PO. : M4308186
Customer Amendment Number: F

CUM Quantity : 1481 (Cum including this shipment)
Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 0924 Charge 230 3.42000 786.60
Note: PKG Sent on ASN.
5| 00C00EXP EXPENDABLE CONTAINER EA 5 0.00000 0.00]

Customer PO. : CONT

Customer Amendment Number: F
BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
CHRYSLER

C/0 DATAZLOGISTICS

PO BOX 61040

FORT MEYERS, FL 33916

Product TeotalDiscount Freight Taxable AmduntTax Amount Miscellanepus

6,809.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Involice To¢ta

6,809.54




SKD BRAMPTON

40 HOLTBY AVENUE
BRAMPTON ON L6X 2M1
Canada

Phane: 905 451-8241

The property de

Unitorm Domeatic Straight Bill of Lading, adapted by Carniors in Official, Soutnacn, Western, and Ilinols Classification Tarritories. March 15, 1922 s amended August 1, 1850 and June 15, 1941
UNIFORM STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING-SHORT FORM - Original « Nv! Nvgonlh!n

neled (coatents 8nd condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, cansigned, and de
ades Vis contract) 8graes ta sarry to 3 waal plico of debvery at said destn ity
10 destinaTion, BT 84 19 GADN Party af Ary TMe nterested m Al or
i and Hincrs Freqgnt Crestet=ations i atfeqt on tha Sate brreal  If 11 @ 3 r@ibwiles shipmant, or (2§ i the oppteabie mater

ed beiow, in 5ppar
Of COpNAtan 1 i
1 wd property Gww

Guuight 84 of Laamg set forih (1) in Otiicial, Southore.

v of Wi0 PIopearty, Mhat avery Service 10 Le partatmed hes

dicated balow, which said carrier (the word G
ule, »mu wise 1o eaiver 10 BROUIL <

Uy ogreas.

¢hwe clisaitication o¢ tanff if this is a motor cartior shioment
smp‘m hareby cortifies tuak e is famiiar with all the terms and conditions of tha said bill of lading. including those 0n the back Mierect. set Torth in the clessilicston of tartl which govams the Usnsportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are
hareby agresd to by the shipper snd accapted for himsel! and his assigns

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in sfHect on the datw of the isaus of thie Bill of Lading

CONSIGNED TO DESTINATION

CHRYSLER 00143
ATTN: NICK BALE - LINC QUTBOUND

3685 CENTRAL AVENUE

C/Q LINC DETROIT CROSSDOCK
DETROIT MICHIGAN 48210

{MAIL OR STREET ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE FOR PURPOSES OF NOTIFICATION ONLY)

SOLD TO

CHRYSLER CANADA INC

It s ach
ect 10 ol ¢ ra \arms anu »ondr iv03 ot n-. Umrc m

SKD COPY

o being nasr:,muu the (ughau this .Dl!!rdw as

ATTN: CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE

P.O. BOX 3382
LIVONIA MI 48151
United States

Page: 1

AUEHARMERR

SHIPPER NO. 04067780
SHIPMENT 1.D. 0000073138
SUPPLIER CODE 79983B

FOB  skD BRAMPTON

CARRIER NO. FACA
CARRIER NAME (Unknown carrier)

COLLECT PREPAID D

e DESTRR T e TRAILER NUMBER ROUTE CODE TERMS ASSEMBLY PLANT BILL OF LADING NUMBER SR, MODE DESCRIPTION
3000 90990 W47210 NET 30 APP TERNES 0000103003 05/28/09 | Less than trailer load ([tl)
OUR PART NUMBER CUSTOMER ORDER NO. CUSTOMER PART NUMBER AND PART DESCRIPTION | MOPEL| BOCK | RELEASE|  accum ToTaL cOMCioERs  |PCS UNITS | QUANTITY SHIPPED
Shipment UOM : LB
Ultimate Destination: TERNES CHRYSLER SERVICE SHIP TO {#90990
700 MAN ACTUR 'SD
WESTLAND 8186
United St tes
EEEERTEEES ALL PRICES LIST D IN FUNCTIONAL CUHRENCY - CA {CANADIAN DOLLA  ¥xxwkisixs
-------------------- ipment Text -=---peeareemessmems
BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
CHRYSLER
C/ OB%ATA2LOGISTICS
FORT MEYERS, FL 33916
~ Shigment Details Follow
50005590-AB M4308186 52088422AB P. CARE |9464 1481 5 EA 230
ARM ASSY UPR RR SUSP EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
00000EXP
ENG CH LEV : A
NET : 3059 UNIT :  6.0328 KG| UNIT PRICE: 26,1867 EXT PRICE: 6,022.9400
**TOTAL PRICE : 6,022.8400
TLASS The Fil for ah\s Sub ect to Section 7 of canditions, if this shipment is to
CoND, OF ¢s|  CONTAINERsDEsc | cwpTY. | sus DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS weGHT | BR™ [ OIE | ot conform to the s W~ aripliiaeponie leds didin
- set forth in the box maker's certificate |consignet, the consignor shall sign the following statement,
5 Box (Standard) 8708801600 | OTHER PARTS FOR SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 3,059 thereon, and all other requirements of The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without
Rule 41 of the Ci lidated Freight pay of freight and all other lawful charges
Classification
*If the shipment moves between two
ports by carnier by warer, the law
requires that the bill of lading shall
state whether it is “carrier's or Signatia of Cansgass
shipper's weight " If charges are to be prepaid, write or
NOTE: Where ths rate is dependant on stamp here. “To be prepaid.'
value, shippers are required to state ,
specifically in writing the agreed or Received $
declared value of the property. to apply in prepayment of the charges
on the property described hereon
TOTAL CONTAINERS 1 5 Agent or Cashier
GROSS WEIGHT 3349 TARE 230 NET WEIGHT 3059 Per

THE AGREED OR DECLARED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY IS HEREBY SPECIFICALLY STATED BY THE SHIPPER TO BE No¥

PERMANEN) POST OFFICE
ADDRESS OF SHIPPER

SHIPPER,

AGENT, PER QJQ\_____

~

{The signature here acknowledges
only the amount prepaid)

Charges Advanced

$




PROFORMA INVOICE

FAX:  905-451-8623 BROKER :

FED EX TRADE NETWORK PAGE 1

EXPORTER/SELLER/CONSIGNOR
SKD BRAMPTON

40 HOLTBY AVENUE
BRAMPTON ON L6X 2M1

TELEPHONE  905-451-8241

Canada
Phone: 905 451-8241
404

TAX 1.D. NUMBLER

SUPPLIER 1) 79983

CUSTOMS CLEARANCE BY:

FED EX TRADE NETWORK
BROKERAGE CHARGES TO ACC. OF PURC

SHIPPED TO CONSIGNEE (IF NOT SOLID OR IF DIFFERENT THAN BUYER)
TERNES CHRYSLER SERVICE SHIP TO #909

BUYER/IMPORTER (IF SOLD) TELEPHONE

CHRYSLER CANADA INC

700 MANUFACTURER'S DRIVE P.0. BOX 3382
J CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE
WESTLAND LIVONIA
MI 48186 MI 48151
1J.8. IRS NUMBER
OR SS NUMBER
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: Canada D U.S. Manulactured Goods D TERMS OF SALE: F.O.B. Plant D °.0.8. Destination D Other D
Othee DISCOUNTS: (Explain)
IT "various”, include as part of Detailed Description of Goods.
FREIGHT: o Border $ Border To Destination § BILL CUSTOMS CHARGES TO: Exporter D Buyer Importer U Consignee [—]
Prepaid & Included Prepaid & Charged Collect @ Other
CURRENCY OF SALE: e : Bt
CARRIER: (Unknown carrier) oo CDN Funds US Funds D
NAFTA Claimed: Blanket Cert. On File D NAFTA Not Claimed D PARTIES TO THIS TRANSACTION ARE: Related D Not Related @
NAFTA Claimed: Certificate Attached |:|
= ¥ PRICES INCLUDE:
SID # 0000073138 Bill of Ladmg# 0000103003 o Duly D Brokerage D Ereight D
INVOICE # 04067780  Trailer # over sl [ ]
Date: 05/26/2009 NET WT: 3059 LB GROSS WT: 3349 LB

Phgs,

Pe. — Part No./Description

M4308186
404

5 | 52088422AB
ARM ASSY UPR RR SUSP

TOTAL PCS./PKGS

DECLARATION:

P.O. No./Country of Origin

Unit Qty. Unit Price

230

8708801600 26.18670

ook kR ok Mﬂnetary

mounts Stated in ;

INVOICE TOTAL

INVOICE PREPARED BY:

[ certify that: to the best of my knowledge the information contained above is

true and correct.

Amount

6,022.94

CAD

6,022.94

Signature



Pages of 2

KD

AUTOMATIVE GRODUP

[ Invoice deos7781
- A Date:05/28/2009
Remit TOHP GOMEANEZRATOR WAY
%g%TgN ONTAR’]I;‘g Custom_er RO68®00O0
cl Supplier M&E3B
Sales Ageribn
GST#:
BOL#0000103004
STD#R000073139
i LER _CANADA IN ) RRE ARTS DEP )
Bill NG %Q§2ACCTSCPAYABLW Ship T NA . %& SRERWOOD
gIVON 1“48 51 Unlteg States
nite ates
- J \ —

Our Order kmstomer Purchase OrderShimped VigDate Shipgﬁ& BRAMPTON

05/28/20(¢ET 30 APPROX
UONpty . Shimpitd Pric&xtensi

FACA
Description

04067781 See Below
Qty. OrdeemdNumber

ALL AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN| DOLLAR (CAD)

05290560AD SRT10 DR CONTROL ARM RH EA 1 62.02190 62.02,
Customer PO. : 04123173
Customer Amendment Number: AF

s

CUM Quantity : 5 (Cum including this shipment)

Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 092A Charge 1 2.63000 2.63
Note: EXPENDABLE PKG Sent on ASN.
2 1
Note: Sent on ASN.

1] ODOCOEXP EXPENDABLE CONTAINER EA 1 0.00000 0.00

Customer PO. : CONT

Customer Amendment Number: AF
1280152118780AD TRANS OIL PAN DSL GALV EA 1280 4.34900 5,566.72
Customer PO. : 08128020
Custcmer Amendment Number: AF

CUM Quantity : 9780 (Cum including this shipment)
24|52106558AF DR LD CONTROL ARM RH EA 24 58.20000 1,396.80
Customer PO. : M6308023
Customer Amendment Number: C
CUM Quantity : 504 (Cum including this shipment)
Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 092A Charge 24 2.63000 63.12
Note: EXPENDABLE PKG Sent on ASN.
1| 00000EXP EXPENDABLE CONTAINER EA 1 0.00000 0.00
Customer PO. : CONT
Customer Amendment Number: C
Product ToptalDiscount Freight Taxable AmduntTax Amount Miscellanepus

Invoice To¢ta




Pagep of 2

NsKD

AUTOMATIVE GROUP

Invoice ¥pge7781

— ) Date:05/28/2009
L ng%T%ﬁEE§§§§%¥8R WAY Customer N68000
T‘gci Supplier M&83B
Sales Agerik

GST#:
BOL#©000103004
SIDH#R000073139 )

ENEDR RECTE CpavaprE ship TgA G "A” R%g %ngERWOOD
1248151 United State
ates

r
LS

o |

p.

VAT#: 38-2673623-00
Our Order Imustomer Purchase OrderShkpped Vi4Date Shipr%% BRAMPTON

05/28/20(ET 30 APPROX
UOMQOty. Shigmidd Pric&xtensi

F.0.B./Terms

04067781 See Below FACA
Qty. OrdéeemdNumber Description

BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
CHRYSLER

C/0 DATA2LOGISTICS

PO BOX 61040

FORT MEYERS, FL 33916

Product ToptalDiscount Freight Taxable AmduntTax Amount Miscellanepus

7,091.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Invoice Tdta

7,091.29




SKD BRAMPTON

40 HOLTBY AVENUE
BRAMPTON ON L6X 2M1
Canada

Phons: 905 451-8241

Uniforim Domastic Straight Bill of Lading, adopted by Carrrs in Officiai, Southern, Western, #nd {llinois Classitication Territorios  Morcn 15, 1922 as amended. AJgust 1, 1950 and June 15, 1941

y dossTibes belave, W app
POTVON OF ZOTREIILAN &
any of taxt proRe

canession 1 Do plapart
r B0 OF any partan of

traght Bl 5t Lading 30t faeh (1)« Qfficat Southain,

huseby agraed to by e shipper and sccepted fos bimmell and hia sasigns
AECEIVED, subject 5 the

CONSIGNED TO DESTINATION
CHRYSLER 00143

ATTN: NICK BALE - LINC OUTBOUND

3685 CENTRAL AVENUE

C/0 LINC DETROIT CROSSDOCK
DETROIT MICHIGAN 48210

$O00 Gider, ¢XCHRL N3 ROLed {CONANES MNY cundibon
utdee the contraut) agraes 10 canr
3 raute 1o destinalion, and &1 to e

astarn snd WWaga Faght Claedizabiing d
Shippue hareby certifies that he i fandlisr with all the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, Mciuding thore on e back thereat, 5

evs and Lt b effect op the date of the issux of this Bl of Lading.

SKD COPY

g understood throughout this coniract as

UNIFORM STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING-SHORT FORM - Originsl - Not Negotisble
! packages uckoown |, Mmarkad, cerpgned, and destined s indicated below, which said carrior {the word carrior bein:
e of dulry at £4¢ destinatio 18 40G1e, DIMBrWne 10 delves 10 nBIREr Corror o the 1ot [0 3
¥ tine Atmestod v al
Hest on 1he date hetoot

stination. 1t ix mutually sgreed. as 10 each
3 proparty. Thiat evpry sarvice 10 De performes ersunder sl bie subpect 10 all the tarms sad conddony of the Untorm
fnia % 3 rail-woter shiomant, or 23 i tha oppicabe moter carrint chssifizaton ar tariff f this 's @ mptor camnr shpmant

ot forth in the clanification or tanff which governs the ramaponation of this shipment, snd the said terms and conditions ars

IMAIL OR STREET AQDRESS OF CONSIGNEE FOR PURPOSES OF NOTIFICATION ONLY)

SHIPPER NO.

SHIPMENT 1.D.

CHRYSLER CANADA INC SUPPLIER CODE
ATTN: CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE FoR

LIVONIA MI 48151
United States

CARRIER NAME

ARl

Page: 1

04067781
0000073139

79983B
SKD BRAMPTON

FACA

(Unknown carrier)

COLLECT PREPAID {:l

CHETOMER TR e O TRAILER NUMBER ROUTE CODE TERMS ASSEMBLY PLANT BILL OF LADING NUMBER IR MODE DESCRIPTION
3000 03111 W47210 NET 30 APP WARREN PA 0000103004 05/28/09 | Less than trailer load (Iti)
OUR PART NUMBER CUSTOMER ORDER NO. CUSTOMER PART NUMBER AND PART DESCRIPTION | VPPEt| BOOK RELEASEl  ACCUM TOTAL CONAERs | PCS UNITS | QUANTITY SHIPPED
Shipment UOM : LB
Ultimate Destination: WARREN PARTS DEPOT
BLDG "A"l 21035 SHERWOOD
WARREN M! 48091
United Stgtes
ErxERERRNR AL PalCES L_IST§D IN FUNCTIONAL CURRENCY - CA (CANADIAN DOLLA ~ *##«xesunx
-------------------- eneric Shipment Text ---«f---mmeemeean
BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
CHRYSLER
C/O DATA2LOGISTICS
PO BOX 61040
FORT MEYERS, FL 33916
-------- Shiggment Details Follow
5290560AD-90 04123173 05290560AD P. CARE |946-4 5 1 EA 1
SRT10 DR CONTROL ARM RH EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
00000EXP
ENGCHLEV: A
NET : 34 UNIT: 15.4221 KG| UNIT PRICE: 62.0219  EXT PRICE: 62.0200
50021190-AF M6308023 52106558AF P. CARE |946-4 504 1 EA 24
DR LD CONTROL ARM RH EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
00000EXP
ENGCHLEV: A
NET : 816 UNIT: 154221 KG| UNIT PRICE: 58.2000 EXT PRICE: 1,396.8000
50009290-AD 08128020 52118780AD P. CARE |946-4 9780 11 EA 1280
TRANS OIL PAN DSL GALV RETURNABLE CONTAINER
0CC00091
ENGCHLEV: T
NET : 5018 UNIT: 1.7782 KG| UNIT PRICE: 43490  EXT PRICE: 5,666.7200
**TOTAL PRICE : 7,025.5400
**TOTAL SHIrPED: 1305
RS il i ect 1o Hon itions, is $hi nt o i
COND OF 1| CONTAINERS DESC CMDTY. | sus DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS WEIGHT | | Lo :,',i;:,'frf‘fcﬁfw"z,f, 'fji?:‘;"‘rr“'s Sutfant ‘P et "":“”'f“v‘,:;,:iu,':;l":ou‘:'j";:::,‘w s ':’
h h e ficat . the r shall sign the following statemen
2 Box (Corrugated or 8708401110 | GEAR BOXES & PARTS THEREOF 5,01 8 ::r:::\, ;’:u; :II o(:;;??eq;i:ecr::;::f; mn;l}?:‘:amer :::‘Irr?::‘mike de?lvary of this :r’gpm»m without
11 Container (Standard | 870880} 600 | OTHER PARTS FOR SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 816 g?ﬂ:s‘.‘f:c::a;:e Consolidatad:Freight'  ]p of freight:and il other lawful charges.
*If the shipment moves between two
ports by carrier by water, the law
requires that the bill of lading shall
state whethet it i ‘carriet’s o Sigranee of Connggnor
shipper's weight * If charges are to be prepaid, write or
NOTE: Where the rate is dependant on stamp here. “To be prepaid.”
value, shippers are required to state -
specifically in writing the agreed or Received $
Yeclared valieiob the:progerty, to apply in prepayment of the charges
on the property described hereon
TOTAL CONTAINERS [ 13 Agent or Cashier
GROSS WEIGHT 7590 TARE 1722 5868 Per

J NET WEIGHT

THE AGREED JR DECLARED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY 1S HEREBY SPECIFICALLY STATED BY THE SHIPPER TO BE NOT EXCEEDING $

PERMANENT POST OFFICE

ADDRESS OF SHIPPER SHIPPER,

~_ -~

{I‘ p ;.,, et & ‘;‘i}-

»'y sl F Al A N

AGENT, PER Q—"ﬂ\v__w\

{The signature here acknowledges
only the amount prepaid)

Charges Advanced
$




PROFORMA INVOICE

FAX : 905-451-8623 BROKER : FED EX TRADE NETWORK PAGE 1
EXPORTER/SELLER/CONSIGNOR TELEPHONE  9()5.451-8241 CUSTOMS CLEARANCE BY:
SKD BRAMPTON
40 HOLTBY AVENUE FED EX TRADE NETWORK
}éﬁf FONON Lex 2MI BROKERAGE CHARGES TO ACC. OF PURC
Phone: 905 451-8241
404
TAX L.D. NUMBER
SUPPLIER 1D 799838
SHIPPED TO CONSIGNEE (IF NOT SOLD OR IF DIFFERENT THAN BUYER) BUYER/IMPORTER (IF SOLD) TELIPIONE
WARREN PARTS DEPOT CHRYSLER CANADA INC
BLDG "A" 21035 SHERWOOD : P.O. BOX 3382
i CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE
WARREN LIVONIA
MI 48091 Mi 48151
U.S. IRS NUMBER
OR S§ NUMBER 38-267362300
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN;  Canada D 11.8. Manufactured Goods D TERMS OF SALE:  F.O.B. Plant D F.0.B. Destination D Other D
Other D DISCOUNTS: (Explain)
1f "various”, include as part of Detailed Description of Goods
FREIGHT: To Border § Border To Destination § BILL CUSTOMS CHARGES TO: Exporter I:l Buyer Importer U Consignce m
Prepaid & Included D Prepaid & Charged D Collect Other
CURRENCY OF SALE: . :
CARRIER: (Unknown carrier) Other CDN Funds US Funds D
NAFTA Claimed: Blanket Cert. On File D NAFTA Not Claimed D PARTIES TO THIS TRANSACTION ARE: Related [:I Not Related @
NAFTA Claimed: Certificate Attached D
- < 0 PRICES INCLUDE:
SID # 0000073139 Bl“ of Ladlng# 0000103004 ) Duty D Brokerage D Freight D
INVOICE # 04067781 - Trailer # oer @ioin) [ ]
Date: 05/26/2009 NET WT: 5868 LB GROSS WT:. 7590 LB
:;; Part No./Description | P.O. No./Country of Origin H.S. No. Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount
I 05290560AD 04123173 8708801600 1 62.02190 62.02
SRT10 DR CONTROL ARM RH 404
! 52106558AF M6308023 8708801600 24 58.20000 1,396.80
DR LD CONTROL ARM RH 404
11| 52118780AD 08128020 8708401110 1280 4.34900 5,566.72
TRANS OIL. PAN DSL GALV 404

whEkkke: Monetary ounts Stated in § CAD

13 INVOICE TOTAL 7,025.54

TOTAL PCS./PKGS

DECLARATION: INVOICE PREPARED BY:

I certify that: to the best of my knowledge the information contained above is
true and correct. Signature




Pages of 1

NasKD

AUTOMAOTIVE GROUP

v 5 B
Invoice dpge7782
: ) Date:05/28/2009
Remit TOHP GHMEANY. .. AY
MILTng lONTARIgR W. Customfar N6©000
LOT 3CL Supplier M®83B
Sales Agéeriiit
GST#:
BOL#0©000103005
SIDH#R000073140
| J 7
Bill YSLER CAN INC ] [ship TgARYSV£%ﬁ A%%S E COATING
: L U
i §§N§9§?RQCTS PRIADLE %YEXIQL ﬁI HIGAN 48015
L*VONé 8151 Unite tes
United States
\ AR 2/

Our Order hmstomer Purchase OrderShipped VigDate Ship

99 BrampTON
05/28/20(9ET 30 APPROX

UON;Qty. Shimpitd PriceExtensi

FACA
Description

04067782 See Below
Qty. OrdéemdNumber

ALL AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN| DOLLAR (CAD)

20| 04580437 REAR RAIL - LONG LEFT EA 20 8.55000 171.00
Customer PO. : M8308041
Customer Amendment Number: D

CUM Quantity : 62 (Cum including this shipment)
Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 092A Charge 20 64.20000 1,284.00
Note: EXPENDABLE PKG Sent on ASN.
1{00000EXP EXPENDABLE CONTAINER EA 1 0.00000 0.00

Customer PO. : CONT
Customer Amendment Number: D

BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
CHRYSLER

C/0 DATAZ2LOGISTICS

PO BOX 61040

FORT MEYERS, FL 33916

Product TéotalDiscount Freight Taxable AmduntTax Amount Miscellanepus

1,455.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Invoice T¢ta

1,455.00




Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading, acopted by Carrars in Otticial, Southarn. Wastern, and lllinols Ci

fassificaon Teickorias  March 15, 1922 as amended August 1, 1850 and June 15, 1947 SKD COPY .1
LRIFQRM STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING-SHORT FORM - Original » Hot Negotiable Page.
10 BIORR(Y GEScTiBag besdey, 10 APBATANT Gaail order, axcoat @8 noted (cantante snd condition Af COBtEATs Of PICKIPES UREATWN], MArked. CORBRRAY. AND dUstingd 28 Inticased beolew, whkh wid Carmier (I ward ¢a'tur DOVIG LAAGINIO0d INrOUGNGLE 1HIS CONTacT 8y
INABMNG Aty DECION €1 SHCROIALON M DOSMIIGA &f NG PrOpErty Unde! 1A COGtRCT] agiens 10 i 0T POTe OF GoLvery Al &30 JNNALGT, i ON AN FOUTE, SINO WINE 19 JRival T2 J60Thr CRITIH GN ING rouie 1o sasd destinaton  |f B Eulaiy agiesd, &
and a8 to wech party al 2ny time lecasted @ all o any of 3d Propaity, thay every servace 1o Bo performed horainder 3nal bo subject 1o Al e terma and candbons af the Linfarm Hllm |Im|‘|“mlml lm{]l“‘mulmﬁ
aroestic Staght B af Ladiag sat farth (1) im OMcy, Southern, Westeen and linois Fraght Classihcations i alfect 0a the date hates! If this % 9 1ol wintee shgimen?, of [2) in the appicable motor caltior casstcaling of tarift e o a mator carner shipmapal
- Ghippetr hetehy corafies that be s (amdiar with ali the terms a0d cooditions of the said bil of ladiog, including hase cn the Back theraod, set Torth in the classification o tadll which governs the tramsportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditoos are ]
_* heratiy sgreed 19 by the shippe: and sccapied for himwelf and Nis assiga.
- RECEIVED, subjoct t the dons anid Tarifis in +1tect i the date of the Issus of this B4 ot Lading MA(Z OR STREET ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE FOR PURPOSES OF NOTINCATION ORLY) SHIPPER NO 04067782
CONSIGNED TO DESTINATION SOLD TO
SHIPMENT I.D. 0000073140
CHRYSLER 00143 CHRYSLER CANADA INC SUPPLIER CODE  79983B
; - s FOB  sKD BRAMPTON
o — ATTN: NICK BALE - LINC OUTBOUND ATTN: CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE

40 HOLTBY AVENUE
BRAMPTON ON L6X 2M1
Canada

Phone: 905 451-8241

P.O. BOX 3382
LIVONIA MI 48151
United States

3685 CENTRAL AVENUE

C/O LINC DETROIT CROSSDOCK
DETROIT MICHIGAN 48210

prs v v

em——

CARRIER NO.
CARRIER NAME

FACA

(Unknown carrier)

COLLECT PREPAID D

CUSTOMER PLANT OR DATE
NUMBER DESTINATION CODE TRAILER NUMBER ROUTE CODE TERMS ASSEMBLY PLANT BILL OF LADING NUMBER SHIPPED MODE DESCRIPTION
3000 03116 W47210 NET 30 APP MARYSVILLE 0000103005 05/28/08 | Less than trailer load (Itl)
" ’ MODEL| BOOK |RELEASE NO. OF
OUR'PART NUMBER CUSTOMER ORDER NO. CUSTOMER PART NUMBER AND PART DESCRIPTION YR |NUMBER | NUMBER ACCUM TOTAL CONTAINERS PCS UNITS | QUANTITY SHIPPED
Shipment UOM : LB
Ultimate Destination: MARYSVILL PARTS E COATING
840 HURON BLVD
MARYSVILLE MICHIGAN 48015
United Stgtes
saverresee Akl PRICES LIST D IN FUNCTIONAL CUHRRENCY - CA (CANADIAN DOLLA ~ *®ossmress
----------------- hipment Text - teee-meeeemeaes
BILL Né(EEAR FRE!GHT CHARGES TO:
C/O DATA2LOGISTICS
PO BOX 61040
FORT MEYERS, FL 33916
Shigment Details Follow
50004610-AF M8308041 04580437 D.ORR |945-2 62 1 EA 20
REAR RAIL - LONG LEFT EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
0O000CEXP
ENG CH LEV : G
NET : 170 UNIT 3.8555 KG| UNIT PRICE: 8.6500  EXT PRICE: 171.0000
**TOTAL PRICE : 171.0000
**TOTAL SHITPED: 20
NO. OF CRSST CHECK | The FIBRE BOXES used for this Subject to Section 7 of conditions, i 1his shipment is to
CONTAINEHS CONTAINERS DESC CMDTY. sus DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS WEIGHT R2¥E COLUMNJ shipment conform to the specifications |be delivered to the consignee, without recourse on the
set forth in the box maker's certificate |conwgnor, the consignor shali sign the follcwing statement
1 Container (Corrugat thereon, and all other requirements of The carder shall not make delivery of this shipment withaut
Rule 41 of the C lidated Freight of traight and ali other lawtul charges
Classificatian,
*If the shipment moves between two
ports by carrier by water, the law
requires that the bill of lading shall -
state whether it is “carrier's or Swnatura of Conpgoa:
shipper's weight.* if charges are to be prepaid, wnte or
NOTE: Where the rate is dependant on stamp here. “To be prepa|d
value, shippers are required to state =
specifically in writing the agreed or Received §
declared value of the praperty. to apply in prepayment of the charges
on the property de: (}l scribed hereon
TOTAL CONTAINERS 1 Agent or Cashier
Per
GROSS WEIGHT 228 TARE 58 l NET WEIGHT 170 (The signature here acknowledges
THE AGREED OR DECLARED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY IS HEREBY SPECIFICALLY STATED BY THE SHIPPER TO BE NOT EXCEEDING § only the amount prepaid)
Y~ & Charges Advanced
PERMANENT POST OFFICE imA . 1, Lo
ADDRESS OF SHIPPER SHIPPER, AL 2N AL Uit AGENT, PER

Qg




PROFORMA INVOICE

FAX : 905-451-8623 BROKER : FED EX TRADE NETWORK PAGE 1 .
EXPORTER/SELLER/CONSIGNOR TELEPHONE  9()5-451-8241 CUSTOMS CLEARANCE BY:
SKD BRAMPTON )
40 HOLTBY AVENUE FED EX TRADE NETWORK
gigiPION ON L6X 2M1 BROKERAGE CHARGES TO ACC. OF PURC
Phone: 905 451-8241
404
TAX L.D. NUMBER
SUPPLIER 1D 799838
SHIPPED TO CONSIGNEE (IF NOT SOLD OR IF DIFFERENT THAN BUYER) BUYER/IMPORTER (IF SOLD) TELEPHONE
MARYSVILL PARTS E COATING CHRYSLER CANADA INC
840 HURON BLVD P.0. BOX 3382
. CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE
MARYSVILLE ‘ LIVONIA
MICHIGAN 48015 MI 48151
U.S. IRS NUMBER
OR SS NUMBER 38-267362300
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: Canada D U.8. Manufactured Goods D TERMS OF SALE: F.0.B. Plant D F.0.B. Destination D Other D
Other D DISCOUNTS: (Explain)
If "various”, include as part of Detailed Description of Goods.
FREIGHT: To Border $ Border To Destination § BILL CUSTOMS CHARGES TO: Exporter D Buyer Importer U Consignee m
Prepaid & Included D Prepaid & Charged D Callect @ Other
CURRENCY OF SALE: . s
CARRIER: (Unknown carrier) Other CDN Funds @ i D
NAFTA Claimed: Blanket Cert. On File D NAFTA Not Claimed D PARTIES TO THIS TRANSACTION ARE: Reluted D Not Related @
NAFTA Claimed: Certificate Attached D
: - - PRICES INCLUDE:
SID # 0000073140 Bill of Ladin g# 0000103005 o Duty D Brokerage D Freight D
INVOICE # 04067782 Trailer # otver @epan) [ ]
Date: 05/26/2009 NET WT: 170 LB GROSS WT: 228 LB
Part No./Description : P.O. No./Country of Origin Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount
i 04580437 M8308041 870829 20 8.55000 171.00
REAR RAIL - LONG LEFT 404

w¥kkxkk sk Monetary Amounts Stated in CAD

TOTAL PCS./PKGS INVOICE TOTAL 171.00

DECLARATION: INVOICE PREPARED BY:

[ certify that: to the best of my knowledge the information contained above is
true and correct. Signature




Appendix “F”



Bezner, Lana

From: Douglas Murray <DMurray@e-bbk.com>

Sent: Friday, June 04, 2010 12:52 PM

To: Bezner, Lana

Cc: MSchumacher@e-bbk.com; Kofman, Bobby

Subject: SKD - Chrysler Payables Reconciliation and return of escrowed balance
Attachments: SKD - CAD Payables Reconciliation rev.xlsx

Lana,

Attached is Chrysler's payables reconciliation with SKD Company and the related escrow account .
The payables reconciliation shows Chrysler is due CDN $607,706 based on the overpayment to SKD.
In addition, Chrysler feels it is due the full amount of the escrow account.

If you have any questions, please call.

Thanks,

Doug

(See attached file: SKD - CAD Payables Reconciliation rev.xlsx)

sk 3k 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k ok sk 3k 3k 3k 3k sk 3k ok 3k sk 3k ok 3k ok 3k %k ok sk %k ok 3k ok ok ok ok %k ok k k ok

Douglas Murray

BBK

400 Galleria Officentre | Suite 400 | Southfield | MI | 48034
Direct: 248-603-6329 | Fax: 248-603-6330 | Cell: 313-608-4650
E-mail: dmurray@e-bbk.com | www.e-bbk.com

The information in this e-mail transmission is intended for the
addressee(s) only. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, copy or use of this information is prohibited. If you have
received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately at 248-356-0800 and destroy the transmission and any

copies.



SKD Company (Canada)
BRAMPTON ESCROW
As of May 14. 2009 ( Revised to January 29, 2010)

In $CAD Chrysler Chrysler As of 5/14/09 As of 1/29/10
Canada LLC Unknown Totals Payment to Balance Due to Due to(from)
SKD w/ Monitor, Chrysler SKD
Undisputed:
Undisputed Payables $ 716364 $ 344153 $ 1,060,518 $ 1,060,518 - - $ -
Undisputed Steel Contra (168.,651) (168,651) (168,651) - - -
Net Undisputed Payable $ 716364 $ 344,153 $ (168,651) $ 891.867 $ 891.867 - - -
Disputed:
Pricing Differences $ 800 $ 800 $ - $ 800 $ 800 $ -
Missing Parts Bank Invoices 72,593 72,593 68,964 3.630 12,500 (8.870)
Missing Invoices - Recent 1.081.489 453,283 1,534,773 1,458,034 76,739 179.108 (102,370)
Setoff Limitation 549,992 549,992 - 549,992 549,992 -
Credit/Debit Memos (46.872) (46,872) (44.529) (2,344) - (2,344),
Total Disputed Payables 1,154,083 454,083 503,119 2,111,285 1,482,469 628,816 742,399 (113,583)
Disputed Steel Contra (250,579) (250,579) (238.050) (12,529) - (12,529)
Net Disputed Payable 1,154,083 454,083 252,540 1,860,706 1,244,419 616,287 742,399 (126,112)
Inventory to be Purchased:
MOPAR Inventory (1) 439,534 439,534 - 439,534 439,534 -
Brampton Finished Goods 370,939 370,939 417,557 (46.618) - (46,618)
Brampton Prototype Parts - Invoice # 80346 80,222 80,222 80,222 - - -
May Funding - Brampton - 1 week of Salaries 90,588 90.588 - - -
Additional Steel Contra 110,759 (110,759)
Additional 5% Setoff for 5/14 payment, net of refunded amounts 127,149 (127.149)
Scrap Steel Debit 197.067 (197,067)
Totals $1,870,447 $ 878,459 $ 984,951 $ 3,733,856 $2,634,065 1,009,203 1,616,909 (607,706)
In $US Chrysler Chrysler Payment to Balance
Canada LLC Unknown Totals SKD w/ Monitor
Undisputed:
Undisputed Payables $ 608910 $ 292530 $ - $ 901,440 $ 913,530 (12,090)
Undisputed Steel Contra - - (143,353) (143,353) (145,276) 1,923
Net Undisputed Payable $ 608910 $ 292,530 $ (143.353) $ 758,087 $ 768,254 (10.167)
Disputed:
Pricing Differences $ - $ 680 $ - $ 680 $ - $ 680
Missing Parts Bank Invoices 61,704 - - 61,704 59,405 2,299
Missing Invoices - Recent 919,266 385,291 - 1,304,557 1,255,951 48,606
Setoff Limitation - - 467,493 467,493 - 467,493
Credit/Debit Memos - - (39,842) (39,842) (38,357) (1.484)
Total Disputed Payables 980.970 385971 427,651 1,794,592 1,276,999 517.594
Disputed Steel Contra - - (212,992) (212,992) (205,056) (7,936)
Net Disputed Payable 980,970 385,971 214,659 1.581,600 1,071,943 509,658
Inventory to be Purchased:
MOPAR Inventory (1) - - 373.604 373,604 - 373,604
Brampton Finished Goods - - 315,298 315,298 359.684 (44.386)
Brampton Prototype Parts - Invoice # 80346 - 68,189 - 68,189 69,103 (915)]
May Funding - Brampton - 1 week of Salaries - - 77,000 77,000 - -
Additional Steel Contra
Additional 5% Setoff for 5/14 payment, net of refunded amounts
Scrap Steel Debit
Totals $1,589,880 $ 746,690 $ 837,208 $ 3,173,778 $2,268,984 827,794
(Conversion Rate = .85 0.85
(Notes:
(1) MIOPAR inventory was not taken by Chrysler. [
0.8614

Prepared by BBK dam/SKD - CAD Payables Reconciliation revsummary by entity
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September 28, 2010
Email



Bezner, Lana

From: Bezner, Lana

Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2010 5:09 PM

To: Douglas Murray

Subject: SKD - Chrysler Trust Account

Attachments: DMTOR-#270732-v1-Chrysler_-_Invoices_and_Daily_Ship_Details.PDF, DMTOR-#270747-

v1-Chrysller_-_Mopar_Inventory.PDF

Hi Doug,
Further to our call on Friday attached please find the following:

1. "Chrysler - Invoices and Daily Ship Details". This includes copies of invoices for invoice numbers 4066199,
4066308, 4066409, 4066523 and 406667 and detailed shipping reports for invoice numbers 4067482, 4067706,
4067712 and 4067713.

2. "Chrysler - Mopar Inventory". This includes the details related to the $25,000 of Mopar inventory purchased by
Chrysler.

Please give me a call with any questions regarding the attached. | will forward additional information as it becomes
available.

Thanks,
Lana

Lana Bezner

RSM Richter Inc.

200 King Street West, Suite 1100, Toronto, ON M5H 3T4
Tel: 416.932.6009 Fax: 416.932.6200
Ibezner@rsmrichter.com www.rsmrichter.com




SKD”

AUTOMOTIVE BROUWR

Invoice

Page: 1 of

1

Involce No: 04066199 )
( - ) Dste:  12/06/2008
Remit To: KD COMPAN
375 WHEELABRATOR WAY "
MILTON ONTARIO Customar No: 300000
Supplier No:  79983B
Salss Agent: TOW
GSY#:
BOL#; 0000101424
J SiD#: 0000071579
\ .
X N\
B URER'S D
c)?yaaDzA ACCTS WERELE WESTLAND Ml 48!88
LIVON!A MI 48151 United States
United States
- J U )
VAT#: ,q ?e’rr_@zs 00 F.0.B.[Terms
Our Ord 0. |Cu: i ipped Via te Shippe
er N stomear Purchase Ordar No Shipp Dal pped N —
04066199 See Befow CTit 12/06/2008 | NET 30 APPROX
Item Number Description oM Sy Unit Ptics Extension
ALL AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN| DOLLAR (CAD)
210 04431997 TRANSMISSEON OIL PANM EA 214 4.62170 970.56
Customer PO. : M4308187
Customer Amendment Number: E
CUM Quantity 2520 (Cum including this shipment)
Adjustments:
Mumber: Code: Types
1 0928 Charge 210 0.30500 64,.05
Note:PKG Sent on ASH.
1| 00000EXP EXPENDABLE CONTAINER EA 1 0.00000 0.00
Customer PO. : CONT
Customer Amendment Number: E
BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
CHRYSLER
€/0 DATAR2LUGISTICS
PO BOX 61040
FORT MEYERS, FL 33916
PU-WEI-200894113210412-8
Praduct Total Discount Fraight Taxable Amount Tax Amount Miscellansous
1,036.41 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 6.00
Invoice Total
1,034.561
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CONSIGNED TO DESTINATION $ro10 SHIFMENT LD. 0000071579
TERNES CHRYSLER SE.RVICE SHIP TO #30990 CHRYSLER CANADA INC SUPPLIER CODE 73983B
s 700 MANUFACTURER'S DRIVE . ATTN: CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE FOB KD BRAMPTON
40 HOLTEY AVERUE
SaseTon o X WESTLAND M 48186 P.O. BOX 3382 GARRIER ND. CT)
g : LIVONIA MI 48151 CARRIER NAME  lUnknown cazder)
Paona: B0S 451-8247 United Stataes 3
United States coer X | erepain [}
CusTOMER Lo TRAILER NUMBER ROUTE CODE TERMS ASSEMELY PLANT| BILL OF LADING NUMBER SIEs 'MODE OESCRIFTION
3000 90990 NET 30 APP TERNES 0000101424 120508 | Less than trailer load (itl)
OUR PART NUMBER CUSTOMEN ORDER 8. CUSTOMER PART NUMBER AND PART DESCRIPTION | MODEL | BODK m@ﬁi AccumTOTAL | oo MOOF  lecs unis|auanTivy seeen
Shipment UOM :
PcollConsokdauon Point: CHRYS! 0143
ATTN: BALE - UINC QUTBOUND
ST
DETROIT MICHIGAN 48210
Umted St
|Q.rno~-ump é?u U em cY - CA (CANADIAN DOLLA ~ ®**eresece
m e e
R HOPAR Fm??m HARGES 0!
0 %A)\(Té\%.‘?ngTICS
ORT MEYERS, F
U—WE!-200894 1 1 321041 2.8
Shigment Detsils Fallow
SEAL #1NA
6042 ’ M4308187 04431987 P. CARE 18420 2520 1 210
TRANSMISSION OIL PAN * ENPENDABLE CONTAINER
J QODOOEXP
ENG CH LEV : R
NET : 846 UNIT: 20412  KG| UNIT PRICE: 48217  EXT PRICE 970.5600
**TOTAL PRICE : 970.5600
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NSKD Invoice

AU"()I’HC}]IV& GROUP

[ nvoics No: 04066409 1
( . SKD COMPAN ) Date:  12/19/2008
Romit To: 375 WHEELABRATOFI WAY CRENE S0

MILTON Y ONTARIO
L9T 3C1 Supplier No; 799838
Sales Agent: TOW
asT#:

BOL#: 0000101848
SiD#: 0000071796

p

~

\
il To: GHRYSLER CANADA ING : TERNES CHRVSLER SERVICE SHIP TO 450950
Bill To: R S DA ACGCTS PAYABLE [ship To: MANUFACTURER'S DRIVE

P.0. BOX 3 WESTLAND My 48158 °

LIVONIA M1 48151 United States

United Statas

\

VAT#:  15.7673623-00 F.0.B./Terms

Our Order No. |Customer Purchase Order No. Shipped Via Date Shipped i BRANIETEH

04066409 Saa Below <t 12/18/2008 NET 30 APPROX

Cry. Gitaveedt Jtem Number Description UOR Gy, Shsiped Unit Price Extension

ALL AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN|DOLLAR (CAaD)

100| 52088462248 ARM ASSY UPR RR SUsP EA 100 26.18670 2,618.67]
Customer PQ. : M4308186
Customer Amendment Number: F

CUN Quantity : 650 (Cum including this shipment)
Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 0924 Cherge 100 3.42000 342.00
Note: PKG Sent on ASN.
2| 00000EXP EXPENDABLE COMTAINER EA 2 0.00000 0.00

Customer PO. : CONT

Customer Amendment Number: F
BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
EHRYSLER

/0 DATAZLOGISTICS

PO BOX 61040

FORY MEYERS, FL 33916

PU-WEI -200819044681912-5

Praduct Total Dlscount Fralght Taxable A Tax Amount Miscellaneous
2,960.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Involos Total
2,9R.67
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Po dearntins 414 --.a.--m-«uu-uu-«u-‘ RECT ACGIES O G SHIPPER NO., 04066408
CONSIGNE} TO DESTINATION SOI.D TO SHIPMENT I.D. 0000071795
TERNES CHRYSLER SF:RVICE SHIP TO #90990 CHRYSLER CANADA INC SUPPLIER CODE  79983B
T 700 MANUFACTURER'S DRIVE * ATTN: CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE FOB  sxo rasTon
40 HOLTBY AVENGE
CRAMPTON O L6 3 WESTLAND Ml 481886 P.0. BOX 3382 CARRIER NO. CTl!
o i LIVONIA MI 48151 CARRIER NAME  {Unknown carries}
Plasa; 905 451-8241 United States .
United States cowect [ ) eneean [
CTToNER DEST A DR CODE TRAILER NUMBER ROUTE CODE TERME ASSEMBLY PLANT| BILL OF FADING NUMBER Pty MODE DESCHIPTION
3000 80880 472444 NET 30 APP TERNES £000101648 1211808 | Less than trailer load (ith)
OUIR PART RUMBER CUSTOMER ORDER NG, CUSTORGRR PART NUMBER AND PART DESCRPTION |V |LEDOK. | RELEASEL accumtotal | oNO.OF . |pcs unirs|quansry swierep
Shipment UOM :
PoalfConsoIsdancn Polnt: CHRYSLER 00143
TTN: NICK BALE - LINC QUTBOUND
C/0 LING DECROIT ChOSsDoCK
ICHIGAN 48210
United
Carrier Pro Number : 121-2584499-8
SETTIPRTSE AlL !CES us"& mm ex‘ S‘iﬂﬁi“_c.!;“m CA ‘cmw N DDM eTrvErRcsp
L Megﬁﬂ FﬁElGHT CHARGES T0:
RTAZLOGKST(CS
% 33916
E -2008190448819125
Shigment Dotalls Follow
SEAL #1NA
50005590-A8 M4308186 52088422A8 G. OLES |9422 850 2 EA 100
ARM ASSY UPR RR SUSP EX\PENDABLE CONTAINER
0CODOEXP
ENGCHLEV: A d
NET: 1830 UNIT: 8.0328 KG) UNIT PRICE: 26.1867  EXT PRICE: 2,618.6700
**TATALPRICE:  2,618.8700
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NsKD”

AUTOMAOQYIVE GROUPRP

Invoice

Page: 1 of 1

involoa No: 04066523 )
Remit To: SXD COMPANY ) Date: - 01/23/2008
B e 1 AY Customer No: 300000
L8T 3C1 Suppliar No: 799838
Sales Agent: TOW
QST#:
BOL#; 0000101768
SiD#: 0000071944
il N 7
' N -
ol To: CHRYSLER CANADA INC . TERNES CHRYSLER SERVICE SHIF TO #90990
Bill To: G S A A TS PAYABLE Ship To: 60 MANDFACTURER'S DRIVE
P.0. BOX 3382 WESTLAND MI' 48186
LIVONIA M| 48151 Uritad Statas
United States

\

VAT#: 35449

623-00

F.0.B./Terms

Qur Order No.

Customer Purchase Order No.

Shipped Via

Dt S SKD BRAMPTON

04066623

210| 04631997

1/00000€XP

{iteim Nwnber

CTit

Description

Ses Balow

ALY, AMOUNTS STATED

TRANSMISSION OIL PAN
Customer PO. : MA308187
Customer Amerchnent Humber:
CuM Quentity :
Adjustments:

Number: Cods:

1 0924

Hote: PKG
EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
Customer PO, : CONT
Customer Amendment Number: E
BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES YO:
CHRYSLER
£/0 DAYAZLOGESTICS
PO BOX 51040

FORT MEYERS, FL 33916
PU-WE1-2009814464811221-7

E

Type:
Charge

IN CANADIAN

3990 (Cum including this shipment)

Sent on ASN.

01/23/2009  |NET 30 APPROX

Unit Price

4.62170

0.30500

EA 1 0.00000

Extension

970.56}

6405

0,004

Product Totat

Digcount Freight

Taxable Amournt Tax Amount

Miscallenaous

1,034.61

0.00 0.00

0.00 g.00

0.00

Invoice Total

1,036.61
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SHIPPER NO, 04066523
SHIPMENT (.D. 0000071944
TERNES CHRYSLER SERVICE SHIP TO #20930 CHRYSLER CANADA INC SUPFPLIER CODE 799838
o 700 MANUFACTURER'S DRIVE ,l;\TOTNB g)?zgg? ACCTS PAYABLE FOB  SKD BRANPTON
40 HOLTEY AVENLE
e CARRIER NO. CTIi
o o SESILAND ML 45155 LIVONIA Mi 48151 CARRIER NAME  Gnkroa coie
United States COLLECT @Pawuu D
O Iaach ST CODE TRALEANUMBER | ROUTECODE TERMS ASSENBLY BILL OF LADING NUMBER SMTE MODE DESCRIFTION
3000 $0890 470815 NET 30 APP TERNES 0000101768 ot/23/08 | Less than trailer load {{tl)
GUR PART NUMBER GUBTOMER ORDER NO. CUBTOMER PART NUMBER AND PART DESCRIETION  [MOR¥| BOOK | RELEASEl  acoumvotaL | coWifEns  |POS US| auanvrry swiepen
Ship&‘llecn‘: UOhg Point: CHRYSLE 43
echdation Polnts  STN: NAEK BALE - LING OUTBOUND
3886 Ci L AVENUE
0 LINC ROIT CROSSDOCK
Tﬁgg ICHIGAN 48210

Un
Carrier Pro Number CTil121 387301
rePRPEERD Y m

BILL bgOPAR FREel 'ﬁ §gﬂga§'e'ts To!
) D&TAnggtsncs

RT MEYERS, F
PU-WE1-200981 448481 1221-7

Shig

SEAL #1NA
5042

ENG CHLEV : R
NET @ 245
+*TOTAL PRICE ¢ $70.5600

UNIT:  2.0412 Kﬁl UNIT PRICE:

4.6217 EfT PRICE:

RENCY - CA {CANADIAN DOLLA  ¢otssesser
‘mant Detaids Foliow
M4308187 04431987
TRANSMISSION Ol PAN

9705800

P. CARE [943-2 3990

1 EA
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00DOOEXP

210
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peymeant ol freigit and a3 other lewdul chargis.

Bhoreten st Cotry w0t

it
stamp

nxobomx&miua
“To be

Recaived §

a3

orty docerived havean

Par

Agare or Cushics

ignatixo horo acknowied|
ghﬂ;;clmmmm i

§

Chasges Advanced




NsKD”

AUTOMATIVE GROUP

o SKD COMPA
[Remit To: 52 e ELABRATOR WAY
MILTON, ONTARIO
LT 3CT

Invoice

Page: 1

of 1

Invoice No: 04066667
Date:  01/30/2008
Custamer No: 300000
Supplier No: 799838
Sales Agent; TOW
GST#:

goL#: 0000101932
SiD#: 0000072096

\ =,
' N \
. HHYSLER CANADA IN . TERNES CHRYSLER SER ICE SHIP TO #9098C
Bill To: G S EANADA ACLTS PAYABLE Ship To: 60 MANUFACTURER'S DAVE
P 0 80X 3382 WESTLAND MI 48186
LIVONIA Mi 48161 United States
United States
| J\ J
VATE:  5a 269362300 F.0.B./Terms
r Order No. |Customer Purchas @ g Shi Via ipped
Oui N tomer Purchase Order No ipped Date Shippe S —
04066667 Seo Balaw cTH 01/30/2008 NET 3G APPROX
Gy, Gleted Item Number Dgscription UQRA Sty Shgeasa Unit Price Extcnsion
ALL AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN|DOLLAR (CAD)
210| 04431997 TRANSHISSION OIL PAN EA 210 4.62170 $70.56
Customer PO. : M4308187
Customer Amendment Number: E
CUM Quantity : 4200 ¢(Cum jncluding this shipment)
Adjustments:
Numbar: Coda: Type:
1 0924 Charge 210 0,30500 64.05]
Note: PKG Sent on ASH. )
1} 0QQCOEXP EXPENDABLE CONTAIMER EA 1 0.00000 0.00%
Customer PO. = CONT
Customer Amendment Number: E
@ILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TQ:
CHRYSLER
C/0 DATA2LUGISTICS
PQ BOX 61040
FORT MEYERS, FL 33916
PU-WEL~20095299812291-5
Praduct Total Dlacount Frolght Taxabla Amcurt Tax Amount Miscailanasous
1,034.61 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
Invaice Total

1,034.61




of Lading,

Cxrrings b OFckL Soptan, Mmmmmfm Baarzh 33, V22 00 omanded Abquit U, 1850 asd Juca 18, 1341
L QF L

FORY - Dt Mgt SKD COPY Page: 1
mmwmnmm 7044, SEDepl ok oted [LOSRIEE Bnd S InEON S SRa i s oF DCERgRS ek 973 Gaeowd 53 sviborad Dlow, whD stid cavier (U v Onrier =
o Copadalca d“mu‘-mmnmb—;hhuﬂmd“uwtmmlmummnmhwwua-mun.-d . 1@ prrtagle #9re0s, 94 L S00h
vy of 43 o8 a4y of i oropwty cwer Wl or any po-en of S0k 1e W mtulﬂwnw—h—-uhaumn—;mm-wmnhmhm u-ma-umwaumﬂu.u‘.m
B3 ol Lacing pet farih (1) I8 OSOE:, VHEaeoh 800 IEAC g Claselicatoss it effezl s Do diets hexmed, 21 uk-nnmﬁmvn’hmuﬂa& mmuwlnhmm Inlnllllmlw
Bbipped bamdy cerliles that ko &t foufios with ofl B trorm sud ooodion o1 the 2eid biE of Sdluy. i sl ) thows 08 Do back Mecsqf, el facsh P of S shipment, 6o e eukd Srorn sl coadiioos Mo
»uu-.-d- e SO I bor Nimeal pag baa B0 8
CONSIGNED TO DWHON SOLD TO SHIPMENT LD, 0000072096
TERNES CHRYSLER SE|RVICE SHIP TO #90890 CHRYSLER CANADA INC SUPPLIER CODE 799838
— 700 MANUFACTURER'S DRIVE ATTN: CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE FOB sk BRAMFTON
40 HOLYRY AVRNUE
Smarton cat 1% 1 WESTLAND M 48186 P.0. BOX 3382 CARRIERNO. CTI|
Lo - LIVONIA M! 48151 CARRIER NAME  (Wnknown corrier}
Flone: 205 451-8241 United States .
United States COLLECT @rnﬁ?ﬁm D
TN DES TR S LOpE TRAILER NUMBER ROUTE GOBE TERMS ASSEMBLY PLANT] BILL OF LADING NUMBER SHBPED MODE DESCRIPTION
3000 90890 470868 NET 30 APP | TERNES 0000101932 ov/sores | Less than traller load (it]
OUR PART NUMBER "~ * = '~ - CUSTOMER ORDER NO. CUSTOMER PART NUMBER AND PART DESCRIPTION - |05 BORK, [RELEASE  accumvotar | oo NO.OF - |pes uners |auantrry suivpen
Shipment UOM :
g:,n Consolldauon Point: CHRYSLER 00143
ATTN: NICK BALE - LINC QUTBOUND
E/G LINE DEFHOIT CHOSSDOCK
DETROIT MICHIGAN 48210
United Stdtes
Carriat Pro Number : 997-801303-!
aevecerneee m m E Y . CA ICANADWNDOUA toecbrecoe
BilL MOPAR F FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
CHRYSLER
c/o DATA’%OG!ST!CS
€ FL 33916
%%&%0?29981 2281-8
Stigimaent Detalls Foliow
SEAL #1NA
5042 M4308167 04431997 P. CARE [943-4 4200 1 EA 210
TRANSMISSION OIL PAN EXPENDABLE CONTAINER
QOQDOEXP
rm CHEV: R xej
NET: 945 UNIT: 20412 UNIT PRICE; 4.6217  EXT PRICE: 970.6600
**TOTAL PRICE : 870.5600
conD.Of | coNTAMERsbEsc | cwory, | sus DESCRIFTION OF ARTICLES SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEFTIONS Dl E W@'ﬁ%ﬁ?&% um::.&é“f"ﬂw&?:&w
1 Box {Corrugated or mm;.:lmwd \'k;om‘tu Mmmmawmum
/\ Rals 41 of the Froight of froight and off other lewlul charges.
GD\E,D’; *H the shipmant Detwinen twa
X 1 B G B o
'. q m_nmltl:'mmﬂw Somars of Coosrec
ro m’mﬁmh dopundant on mm '%::oma'm“
wakta, shigpers arm to Rate
speciieally in writihg the agreed or
Goclared vakeo f § dhdﬂm
mﬁ""w
TOTAL ConTAmERS | 1 /\ Agent or Cashior
GROEE WEIGHT 1003 TARE 58 | ner waiasr 945, =) F“' T e
™ LD VA OF 18 HEREY STATED BY THE SHPPER Ta ot by * ~ T\ -1 NV‘*'BMIM
PERWAEIT FOST GFE - \ M C SR
ADDRESS OF SHIPPER SHIPVER, soa,ren_\ 1 s




Page: 1 of 1

KD Invoice

AUTOMOTIVE BROUP

[ Involce No: 04066308 )
(Remi $KD COMPANY ) Date:  12/12/2008
omit To:
375 WHEELABRATOR WAY )
MIL'I‘ON ONTARIO Cuatomer No: 300000
act Supplier No: 799838
Sales Agent: TOW
GST#:
BOL#: 0000101542
J S8iD#: 0000071692 )
Ll 3
i CHRYSLER CANADA IN TERNES CHRYSLER SERVICE SHIP TO #80990
Bill To: CHAYSEo AN P PavamLE Ship To: 0 MANUFACTURER'S DRIVE
P.0, BOX 3382 WESTLAND M se
LIVONIA MI 48151 Ureiod Statne "
United States
\ J o o
F.0.B./Terms

VAT#: 38267362300 ‘
Qur Order No. |Customer Purchase Order No. Shipped Via Date Shipped ——

04066308 Sea Below cTil 12/12/2008 NET 30 APPROX

Qiy, Lidrred ftem Number Descriptian UOIV] Sy Sl Unil Price Extension

ALY, AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN|DOLLAR (CAD)

210{ 046431997 TRANSMISSION OIL PAN EA 210 4,62170 970,56
Customer PO. : M4303187
Customer Amendment Number: €

CUM Quentity : 2730 (Cum inclwding this spipment)
Adjustments:
Number: Code: Type:
1 0924 Charge 210 0.30500 64 .05
Note: PKG Sent on ASN.
1| DCOCOEXP EXPENDABLE CONTAINER EA 1 0.00000 0.00]

Customer PO. = CONT

Customer Amendment Number; E
BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES YO:
CHRYSLER

C/0 DATAZLOGISTICS

PO BOX 41040

FORT MEYERS, FL 33916
PU-WE1-20087535712131112-§

Product Total Blscount Frelght Taxable Amount Tex Amount Miscellansous
1,034.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
Invaice Total
1,034.61




i
UrBarm Dapesfie $Uaight KA of Lading, umnmhmt:mwnnmmtm Hash 56, 1532 a0 somded Agust |, 1H50 end Juna 35, 1849

N ) ) e e e SKD COPY P [e: 1
peeperty  ag pernat g waieats ot mwwmnuun-umumm-aw Seng Lo de s o
preepbos st vyt lopeonc] .:‘.:m:::. = mﬁ'.':;':::x 7 et b b e o o e By e Pt 2 o oo s o s et 8 b sty oo, oo gk
hmudmmh‘ﬂlbm Wbsern pad Bincle Fowight CasiVcatices v eilect o0 Ge deis hersat, L 8 b anta! SNl 5T L2 I (e Ippacable ruter Camer m:-lnmm ‘-nb-ﬂ 1|
x~~mm-m-ﬁ*ﬁ‘tﬂ“dm*-—-‘_lﬂhﬁm e e pold ey wod ceciess ey 1§
N CONSIGNED TO DESTINATION .~ o o v oot ORI L etk s 0 sﬁmﬁfg 300003‘1):
TERNES CHRYSLER SERVICE SHIP TO #80990 CHRYSLER CANADA INC SUPPLEER CODE 799838 |
- 700 MANUFACTURER'S DRIVE ATTN: CANADA ACCTS PAYABLE FOB sxp amwméa
e on s P.0. BOX 3382 cTH ]
o " WESTLAND MI 48186 VO CARRIER NO.
. 0% 4518241 United States L / NIA Ml 48151 CARRIER NAME th\tmncamup
United States couer [Emmm ]
TR TR by L THALER NUMRER ROUTE CODE TERMS ABSEMBLY PLANT| SILL OF LADING NUMBER Ml HaDE bssommou
13
3000 90990 537768 NET 30 APP TERNES 00007101542 1211208 | Less than trailer load (itl}
QUR PART NUMBER CUSTQMER ORDER NO. CUBTOMER PART NUMEBER AND PART DESCRIPTION  |MDE| BOCK. |RELERSE)  accumTotar | oo MO:OF - | pos unims | audnmrry sweeso
Shtpment UOM : LB

[

|

Pooy/Consolidation Point:  CHRYSLER 00143 !
ATTN: NIGK BALE - LINC OUTBOUND !

United S
Carvier Pra Number : 121-3843088-4
"i.....l‘Au. Sl}s" “

B MOPAR FREIGHT CH‘R'"&"% To:
CI0 DATAZLOGISTICS

RT MEYERS,
@WEI-ZOOB?S&TM 291 361 1128

CY - CA {CANADIAN DOLLA =~ s>evssanses

Shijgmant Detaits Follow

i

'

i

i

i

i

SEAL #1NA |

6042 M4308187 04431997 P. CARE [saz-1 2730 1 EA | 210
TRANSMISSION Ol PAN EXPENDABLE eonwrzn 1
00000EXP

ENGCHIEV: A JT !
NET: 345 UNIT: 20412 K6| UNIT PRICE: 46217 PRICE: 8706650 !
**TOTALPRICE: 9705600 1
H

i

|

i

i

cona i rs| contamenspesc | cmpry. | sus DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES SFECIAL MARKS AND EXCEFTIONS WEGHT | SO0 | ok | oo PO BORES e e it Gueion 7 o Condaore, 1 ciped s
1 FBox {Corrugated ar LY 355 farth In U box skec's g, The il tiga the 0

thaoson, and sl asher requirements of mmwmmmwd wbmmwamx
Al £1 of tha Consobdated Frelght  |payment of feight end ul ottwr bwha

Q{oﬂ& \ ;)3'3%14 20%% ‘L{/ e ey |

cequiree: that the bl of Liding shall =
tm-whmh:( is *canier's or Syvuinas of Corigini
ablppar's wa [] o to be d, Wvtive o
NCTE: Whace the rata b dapendant on m 'rou P
valio, shippers are roquied to state
spaaltizaly Ip writing the agress oF Baceived 3
declared vaiue of the property. w© i prope 1 of the charges
on the property harean
TOTAL CONTAMERS ] 1 Agerk or Cashiar
Per
GROSS WEGHT 1003 TARE 58 | wer waant 945 (The signatiza huro amcwiodges
THE AGREED O DECLANSD MALIE OF THE PROVENTY (6 SR STECUALLY EVATED BY THE SHFPTA TO BE NOT only tho smount fepeid
PERMANENT POST OFFICE P Casrges Advanoag
.
ADDRESS OF SIUFPER SHPPER, AGENT, PER ém $

-~




Sum of Total

Ship Date Invoice Part Number Q-ty Total

03/27/2009 4067478(04780990AC 360 1,763.10
04780990AC Total 1,763.10

04780991AC | 360 1,763.10

04780991AC Total 1,763.10

05112769AE | 66 7,192.26

05112769AE Total 7,192.26

05112772AE [ 22 2,938.02

05112772AE Total 2,938.02

4067478 Total 13,656.48
4067483[05112731AD | 11 1,325.83
05112731AD Total 1,325.83

05112769AE | 88 9,589.68

05112769AE Total 9,589.68

4067483 Total 10,915.51
4067484[05112731AD | 22 2,651.66
05112731AD Total 2,651.66

05112769AE | 77 8,390.97

05112769AE Total 8,390.97

4067484 Total 11,042.63
4067488[05065918AB | 621 8,455.72
05065918AB Total 8,455.72

4067488 Total 8,455.72
4067490/05112731AD | 99| 11,932.49
05112731AD Total 11,932.49

4067490 Total 11,932.49
4067491[05112769AE | 99| 10,788.39
05112769AE Total 10,788.39

4067491 Total 10,788.39
4067492]05112769AE | 99| 10,788.39
05112769AE Total 10,788.39

4067492 Total 10,788.39
4067494]05112731AD | 99| 11,932.49
05112731AD Total 11,932.49

4067494 Total 11,932.49
4067499][05112769AE | 99| 10,788.39
05112769AE Total 10,788.39

4067499 Total 10,788.39
4067501[05112769AE [ 99] 10,788.39
05112769AE Total 10,788.39

4067501 Total 10,788.39
4067480 4451835| 395 1,074.68
4451835 Total 1,074.68
PKG 0 (975.12)
PKG Total (975.12)

4067480 Total 99.56
4067472[52069713AB [ 896 6,308.74
52069713AB Total 6,308.74

4067472 Total 6,308.74




03/27/2009 4067485]04384293AC [ 950 3,113.72
04384293AC Total 3,113.72

4067485 Total 3,113.72
4067474|PKG | 0 131.01

PKG Total 131.01

04857210AD [ 200 1,073.76

04857210AD Total 1,073.76

04857211AD [ 197 1,057.65

04857211AD Total 1,057.65

4067474 Total 2,262.42
4067473[55077612AG | 192] 17,799.28
55077612AG Total 17,799.28

4067473 Total 17,799.28
4067489[52013797AB [ 960 8,194.37
52013797AB Total 8,194.37

52013798AB | 648 7,528.40

52013798AB Total 7.528.40

52122411AA | 216 2,541.22

52122411AA Total 2,541.22

4067489 Total 18,263.99
4067482|PKG | 0 128.10

PKG Total 128.10

52118804] 3080 14,605.67

52118804 Total 14,605.67

4431997| 420 1,941.11

4431997 Total 1,.941.11

4067482 Total 16,674.88
4067481|PKG | 0 189.36

PKG Total 189.36

52106558AF [ 48 2,793.60

52106558AF Total 2,793.60

52106559AF | 24 1,396.80

52106559AF Total 1,396.80

4067481 Total 4,379.76
3/27/2009 Total 179,991.21
Grand Total 179,991.21




Ship Date Cust Number Cust Name

03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/12009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009
03/27/2009

3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C
3000 CHRYSLER C

Ship-To
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
BRAMALE
CENTER
CENTER
DETROIT
DETROIT
MARYSVI
MARYSVI
MARYSVI
MARYSVI
SALTILL
SALTILL
SALTILL
SALTILL
TERNES
TERNES
TERNES
WARREN
WARREN
WARREN
WARREN

Invoice Part Number Q-ty Unit Price

4067478 04780990AC
4067478 04780991AC
4067478 05112769AE
4067478 05112772AE
4067483 05112731AD
4067483 05112769AE
4067484 05112731AD
4067484 05112769AE
4067488 05065918AB
4067490 05112731AD
4067491 05112769AE
4067492 05112769AE
4067494 05112731AD
4067499 05112769AE
4067501 05112769AE
4067480 4451835
4067480 PKG
4067472 52069713AB
4067485 04384293AC
4067474 04857210AD
4087474 PKG
4067474 04857211AD
4067474 PKG
4087473 55077612AG
4067489 52013797AB
4067489 52013798AB
4067489 52122411AA
4067482 52118804
4067482 4431997
4067482 PKG
4067481 52106558AF
4067481 PKG
4067481 52106559AF
4067481 PKG

360
360
66
22
11
88
22
77
621
99
99
99
99
99
99
395
0
896
950
200
0
197
0
192
960
648
216
3080
420
0
48
0
24
0

4.8975
4.8975
108.9736
133.5464
120.5302
108.9736
120.5302
108.9736
13.6163
120.5302
108.9736
108.9736
120.5302
108.8736
108.9736
2.7207

0

7.041
3.2776
5.3688

0

5.3688

0
92.7046
8.5358
11.6179
11.7649
4.7421
4.6217

0

58.2

0

58.2

0

Total
1,763.10
1,763.10
7,192.26
2,938.02
1,325.83
9,589.68
2,651.66
8,390.97
8,455.72
11,932.49
10,788.39
10,788.39
11,932.49
10,788.39
10,788.39

1,074.68

(975.12)
6,308.74
3,113.72
1,073.76

66.00
1,057 .65
65.01
17,799.28
8,194.37
7,528.40
2,541.22
14,605.67
1,941.11
128.10
2,793.60
126.24
1,396.80
63.12



Sum of Total
Ship Date Invoice Part Number Q-ty |Total
04/20/2009 4067702|52069713AB 448| 3154.368
52069713AB Total 3154.368
14067702 Total 3154.368
04/20/2009 Total 3154.368
04/22/2009 4067706|68059589AA | 58 29469.8
68059589AA Total 29469.8/, , &
4067706 Total 294698\ 0,443. 27 on 87% > R
04/22/2009 Tota 29469.8|
Grand Total 32624.168




Ship Date Cust Number Cust Name Ship-To Invoice Part Number Q-ty Unit Price Total

04/20/2009 3000 CHRYSLER C DETROIT 4067702 52069713AB 448 7.041 3,154.37

04/22/2009 3000 CHRYSLER C BRAMALE 4067706 68059589AA 58 508.1 29,469.80
32,624.17



Sum of Total

Ship Date Invoice Part Number Q-ty Total
04/24/2009 4067714|52069713AB 6030] 42,457.23
52069713AB Total 42 457.23
4067714 Total 42,457.23
4067715(52069713AB | 672 4,731.55
52069713AB Total 4,731.55
4067715 Total 4,731.55
4067716]03723681AC | 4000/ 10,830.00
03723681AC Total 10,830.00
04384293AC | 4750 15,568.60
04384293AC Total 15,568.60
4067716 Total 26,398.60
4067717|03723681AC [ 4000] 10,830.00
03723681AC Total 10,830.00
04384293AC | 4750] 15,568.60
04384293AC Total 15,568.60
4067717 Total 26,398.60
4067710[55077612AG ] 192] 17,799.28
55077612AG Total 17,799.28
4067710 Total 17,799.28
4067713]04431997 | 210 970.56
04431997 Total 970.56
PKG | 0 235.05
PKG Total 235.05
52088422AB | 50 1,309.34
52088422AB Total 1,309.34
4067713 Total 2,514.94
4067712[52118780AD | 125 543.63
52118780AD Total 543.63
PKG. | 0 50.00
PKG. Total 50.00
4067712 Total 593.63
4/24/2009 Total R R 120,893.83
Grand Total 120,893.83




Ship Date Cust Number Cust Name

04/24/2009
04/24/2009
04/24/2009
04/24/2009
04/24/2009
04/24/2009
04/24/2009
04/24/2009
04/24/2009
04/24/2009
04/24/2008
04/24/2009
04/24/2009

3000 CHRYSLER C DETROIT
3000 CHRYSLER C DETROIT
3000 CHRYSLER C DETROIT
3000 CHRYSLER C DETROIT
3000 CHRYSLER C DETROIT
3000 CHRYSLER C DETROIT
3000 CHRYSLER L SALTILL
3000 CHRYSLER C TERNES
3000 CHRYSLER C TERNES
3000 CHRYSLER C TERNES
3000 CHRYSLER C TERNES
3000 CHRYSLER C WARREN
3000 CHRYSLER C WARREN

Ship-To

Invoice Part Number Q-ty Unit Price

4067714 52069713AB 6030
4067715 52069713AB 672
4067716 04384293AC 4750
4067716 03723681AC 4000
4067717 04384293AC 4750
4067717 03723681AC 4000
4067710 55077612AG 192
4067713 04431997 210

4067713 PKG 0
4087713 52088422AB 50
4067713 PKG 0
4067712 52118780AD 125
4067712 PKG. 0

7.041
7.041
3.2776
2.7075
3.2776
2.7075
92.7046
4.6217
0
26.1867
0

4.349

0

Total
42,457.23
4,731.55
15,568.60
10,830.00
15,568.60
10,830.00
17,799.28
970.56
64.05
1,309.34
171.00
543.63
§0.00
120,893.83

2,514.94

593.63



October 12, 2010
Email



Bezner, Lana

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Hi Doug,

Bezner, Lana

Tuesday, October 12, 2010 3:38 PM

Douglas Murray

SKD - Chrysler

DMTOR-#271210-v1-SKD_-_Chrysler_-_invoices_pkg_2.PDF; DMTOR-#271211-v1-
SKD_-_Chrysler_-_Daily_Shipment_Info__pkg_2.PDF

Attached is the following additional information:

1. "SKD - Chrysler - invoices pkg 2". Includes copies of invoice numbers 4064532, 4064623, 4064770 and

4064427 .

2. "SKD - Chrysler - Daily Shipment Inc. pkg 2". Includes daily shipment information, including invoice number,
Chrysler part number and invoice amount, for shipments in respect of the following invoice numbers 5092443,
5092804, 5092805, 5092784, 5092791.

Please give me a call with any questions regarding the attached. | will forward additional information as it becomes

available.

Thanks,
Lana

Lana Bezner

RSM Richter Inc.

200 King Street West, Suite 1100, Toronto, ON M5H 3T4
Tel: 416.932.6009 Fax: 416.932.6200
lbezner@rsmrichter.com www.rsmrichter.com




NG

KD~

Invoice

Page: 1 of

b G & FaC
v OLlps R §5 954000
Involce No. 04064532 )
; h Date:  08/28/2008
375 WHEELABRATOR WAY .
MILTON. ONTARIO Customer No: 300000
L9T 3C1 Supplier No: 798838
Sales Agent:  TOW
GST#:
BOL#: 0000099591
SiD#; 0000069802
\ J J
- N ¢ \
i CHRYSLER CANADA [N i . TERNES CHRYSLER SERVICE SHIP TO
Bill To: ATTN: CANABA ACCTS BAVABLE Ship To: 45556
P.O. BOX 3 700 MANUFACTURER'S DRIVE
LIVONIA Ml 481!:1 WESTLAND M1 48186
United States United States
J L ot
VAT#: a5 s671603.00 F.0.B./Terms
Our Order No. | Customer Purchase Order Shipped Via Date Shipped
PP PP SKD BRAMPTON
04064532 See Below TEON 08/28/2008 NET 30 APPROX
Qy-Ordered .- Itarn Number. Description UOM]| iy, Stippad Unit Price. Extansion
ALL AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN|DOLLAR (CAD)
100|5208B8422AR ARM ASSY UPR RR SUSP EA 100 26.18670 2,618.67
Customer PPO. M4308186
Customer Amendment P
CUM Quantity : 1150 {(Cum including this shipmgnt)
2| 00000EXP EXPENDARLE CONTAINER EA 2 0.00D000 0.00
Customer PO. CONT
Customer Amendment F
BILL MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES TO:
CHRYSLER 3101
C/0 DATA2LOGISTICS
PO BOX 61040
FORT MEYERS, FL 33916
Product Total Discount Freight Taxabia Amount Tax Amount Miscollaneous
2,618.67 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
Invalee Total

2,618.67




~SsKD”

Invoice

Page: 1 of 1

AUTOMOTIVE GROUP

(/@//cyf

(L8 50625 (i

involce No: (04064623
: Date:  09/05/2008
Remit To: SKD COMPANY.
375 WHEELABRATOR WAY .
MILTON. ONTARIO Customer No: 300000
LAT 3C1 Supplier No: 799838
Sales Agent: TOW
GST#:
BOL#: 0000009689
SiD#: 0000069945
s IS -
H CHRYSLER CANADA IN H « TERNES CHRYSLER SERVICE SHIP TO
Bill To: CANADA AGCTS BavapLE Ship To: 45060
P 0 BOX 3382 700 MANUFACTURER‘S DRIVE
LIVONIA M1 48151 WESTLAND MI 48186
United States United States
L

VATH#: 0 seoasna0n F.0.B.ITerms
Our Order No. | Customer Purchase Order Shipped Via Date Shipped
il PP SKD BRAMPTON
04064623 See Below TEON 09/05/2008 NET 30 APPROX
Item Number Description UOM;ay.Shoped | Unit Price (Extension.
LR+ /
&,_é {7 /‘ (}?ﬂ/(/{ ALL AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN|DOLLAR (CAD)
210[04431997 TRANSMISSION OLL PAN A 210 4,.621170 970.58]
Customer PO. M4308187
Customer Amendment E
CUM Quantity : 210 (Cum including this shipmgnt}
1] 0000QEXP HXPENDABLE COMTAINER BEA 1 0.00000 0.00
Cugtomexr PO. CONT
Cugstomer Anendment B
50| 5208842278 ARM ASSY UPR RR SUSP ER 50 26.18670 1,309.34
Cugtomer PO. M4308186
Customer Amendment ¥
CUM Quantity : 150 (Cum including this shipment)
1] 00000EBXP EXPENDABLE CONTAINER EA 1 0.00000 0.00
Customar PO. CONT
Customer Amencwent F
BILI, MOPAR FREIGHT CHARGES T
CHRYSLER 3101
C/0 DATARLOGISTICS
PO BOX 61040
FORT MEYERS, FL 33916
Product Total Discount Freight Taxable Amount Tax Amount Miscellaneous
2,279.390 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
Invoice Total
2,279.90

i

[0



-

Page: 1 ot

sKD Invoice

\\\’,r _ .

Invoice No: 4064770
( - h Date:  (09/12/2008

375 WHEELABRATOR WAY ;

MILTON. ONTARIO Customer No: 300000
LIT 3C1 Supplier No:  79983R
Sales Agent: TOW
GST#:
BOL#: 0000099845
SiD#:; 0000070098

i CHRYSLER CANADA IN 1 (shi TERNES CHRYSLER SERVICE SHIP TO I
Bl To: e AA ACGTS BAYABLE Ship To: 455005
P.0. BOX 3382 700 MANUFACTURER'S DRIVE
PORIA M A5 1 WESTLAND M 4
United States

United States

J L )
VATH#: 50 oe7ap0a 0 F.Q.B./[Terms
Qur Order No. | Customer Purchase Order Shipped Via Date Shipped
SKD BRAMPTON
04064770 Sae Below TEON 09/12/2008 NET 30 APPROX
Qty. Ordeted Item Number. Description UOMf: Gy, Shipped Unit Price ‘Extension | |
7 &=y, SE 0 | ALL AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN|DOLLAR (CHD)
22, e
210{04431997 K55 TRANSMISSION OIL PAN BA 210 4.62170 $70.56
Customer PO. M4308187
Customer Amendment ]
CUM Quantity : 420 {Cum includinf this shipmgnt)
1| 000DOEXP BXPENDABLE CONTAINER EA 1 0.00000 0.00
Customer PO. CONT
Customer Amendment E
BILL MOPAR PREIGHT CHARGES TO:
CHRYSLER 3101
C/0 DATA2LOGISTICS
PO BOX 61040
FORT MBYERS, FL 33916
Product tTotal Discount Freight Taxable Amount Tax Amount | dl\ﬁsce!lai\_e_my/s“;
970.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
invoice Total
970.56




Page: 1 of 1

~SsKD Invoice

ooty VRHS7T65 4
gé) / &g [ tnvoice No: 04064427 )

Remit To: SR ABRATOR WAY | Do ARG
MILTON, ONTARIO Customer No: 300000
9T 3C1 Supplier No: 799838
Sales Agent:  TOW
GST#:
BOL#: 0000099479
Siog; 0000069680
- S
!' N " il
i - CHRYSLER CANADA INC . TERNES CHRYSLER SERVICE 8HiP TQ
Bill To: 3TN. CANADA ACGTS PAYABLE Ship To: 45508
P.0O. BOX 3382 700 MANUFACTURER'S DRIVE
LIVONIA M) 48151 WESTLAND M| 48186
United States Linited States
J U )
VATH#: a5 se74699.00 F.0.B.fTerms
Our Crder No. | Customer Purchase Order Shipped Via Date Shipped
— Ll PR SKD BRAMPTON
04064427 Sae Balow TECN 08/22/2008 NET 30 APPROX
Qly. Ordored “1 ltemNumbar’ Description UOM| Qty, Shipped Unit Price .. ‘Extension
ALL AMOUNTS STATED IN CANADIAN|DOLLAR (CAD)
50(52088422A8 ARM ASSY UPR RR 3USP EA 50 25.,18670 1,309.34
Customer PO. M430818%
Customer Amendment F
CUM Quantity : 1050 (Cum including this shipugnt)
1] 000008XP EXPENDABLE CONTAINER EA 1 0.00000 .00
Customer PO. CONT
Custoner Amnendment F
BILL MOPAR FREIGEY CHARGES TO:
CHRYSLER 3101
C/0 DATA2LOGISTICS
PO BOX 61040
FORT MEYERS, FL 33316
Product Tatal Discount Fraight Taxahle Amount Tax Amount Miscellaneous
1,309.34 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00
Invoice Total
1,309.34




SKD Automotive Group - Milton Division

Chrysler Sales Mar 24, 2009

05092442 03/24/09
55369019AA

TRANS TOTAL
05092443 03/24/09
05115434AA
50041890-02
05115378AF
05115379AF
TRANS TOTAL
05092444 03/24/09
55399021AB
TRANS TOTAL
05092451 03/24/09
50041590-04
TRANS TOTAL
05092452 03/24/09
50041590-04
TRANS TOTAL
05092453 03/24/09
50041590-04
TRANS TOTAL
05092454 03/24/09
50041590-04
TRANS TOTAL
05092455 03/24/09
55366491AD
50035590-03
TRANS TOTAL
05092456 03/24/09

50041590-04

TRANS TOTAL

05092469 03/24/09

597.11
2,064.85
2,766.60
2,514.10

8,842.66

2,629.67

12,189.00

12,189.00

12,189.00

12,189.00

12,189.00

12,189.00

12,189.00

20,354.21
24,325.02

44,679.23

14,475.08

14,475.08

Bank Shipments
SUMMARY CHARGES/DISC=GST



SKD Automotive Group - Milton Division

Chrysler Sales Mar 24, 2009
05115378AF
05115379AF

TRANS TOTAL

05092472 03/24/09
05115437AA

TRANS TOTAL

05092473 03/24/09
05115434AA
05115379AF
05115378AF
05115437AA

TRANS TOTAL

05092460 03/24/09
68020264

68028895AB

68028894AB

68026049

68026048

68020265

SUMMARY CHARGES/DISC

TRANS TOTAL

05092461 03/24/09
68020264

68028895AB

68028894AB

68026049

68026048

68020265

SUMMARY CHARGES/DISC

TRANS TOTAL

05092463 03/24/09
68020265

68020264 .

68028894AB

68028895AB

SUMMARY CHARGES/DISC

TRANS TOTAL

05092467 03/24/09
68020264
68028895AB
68028894AB

10,621.00
8,332.63

18,863.63

32,326.00

32,326.00

1,794.84
7,406.78
7,890.75
1,616.30

18,708.67

3,007.30
2,250.97
3,393.59
1,177.23
1,182.94
2,947.65

697.98

14,657.66

3,007.30
3,376.45
2,262.39
1,177.23
1,182.94
2,947.65

697.70

14,651.66

5,526.85
7,894.15
9,162.69
4,558.21
1,3567.10

28,499.00

3,007.30
2,250.97
3;898:59



SKD Automotive Group - Milton Division

Chrysler Sales Mar 24, 2009
68026049
68026048
68020265
SUMMARY CHARGES/DISC

TRANS TOTAL

05092470 03/24/08
68020264

68026049

68028895AB

SUMMARY CHARGES/DISC

TRANS TOTAL

05092474 03/24/09
68020264

68028895AB

68028894AB

68026049

68026048

68020265

SUMMARY CHARGES/DISC

TRANS TOTAL

05092485 03/24/09
68020264

68028894AB

68026048

68020265

68026049

68028895AB

SUMMARY CHARGES/DISC

TRANS TOTAL

05092486 03/24/09
68020264

68028895AB

68028894AB

68020265

SUMMARY CHARGES/DISC

TRANS TOTAL

1,177.23
1,182.94
2,947.65

697.98

14,657.66

17,479.91
5,827.28
1,519.40
1,241.33

26,067.92

3,007.30
3,376.45
2,262.39
1,177.23
1,182.94
2,947.65

697.70

14,651.66

3,007.30
3,393.59
1,182.94
2,947.65
1,177.23
2,250.97

697.98

14,657.66

1,503.65
3,376.45
2,262.39
1,473.83

430.82

9,047.14



SKD Automotive Group - Milton Division
Chrysler Bank Sales April 24, 2009

05092804 04/24/09
50041590-04 2,286.08
TRANS TOTAL 2,286.08
05092805 04/24/09
50019490-05 11,627.95
TRANS TOTAL 11,627.95
05092806 04/24/09
50019490-05 285.74
50019590-04 1,801.14

TRANS TOTAL 2,086.88



SKD Automotive Group - Milton Division
Chrysler Sales April 15- 21, 2009

05092764 04/15/09
50041590-04 12,189.00

TRANS TOTAL 12,188.00

05092765 04/15/09
50041590-04 12,189.00

TRANS TOTAL 12,189.00

05092768 04/15/09
50041890-02 14,387.11

TRANS TOTAL 14,387.11

05092772 04/16/09
55366491AD 1,453.87

TRANS TOTAL 1,453.87

05092773 04/16/09
50019490-05 1,224.00

TRANS TOTAL 1,224.00

05092778 04/16/09
50040290-03 1,873.45

TRANS TOTAL 1,873.45

05092784 04/17/09

50041590-04 2,286.08
TRANS TOTAL 2,286.08
05092786 04/17/09

50041890-02 14,866.68
TRANS TOTAL 14,866.68

05092791 04/20/09



SKD Automotive Group - Milton Division
Chrysler Sales April 15- 21, 2009
50019490-05 1,224.00

e e e

TRANS TOTAL 1,224.00

05092792 04/20/09

50041590-04 2,286.08
TRANS TOTAL 2,286.08
05092794 04/20/09

50019490-05 10,650.35
TRANS TOTAL 10,5650.35

05092797 04/21/09

55366491AD 15,992.59
50035590-03 12,162.51
TRANS TOTAL 28,155.10
05092785 04/17/09

04894760AB 10,409.76
04894761AB 10,409.76
SUMMARY CHARGES/DISC 1,040.98
TRANS TOTAL 21,860.50

05092793 04/20/09

04894760AB 9,368.78
04894761AB 9,368.78
SUMMARY CHARGES/DISC 936.88
TRANS TOTAL 19,674.44

05092798 04/21/09

04894760AB 10,756.75
04894761AB 12,144.72
SUMMARY CHARGES/DISC 1,145.07

TRANS TOTAL 24,046.54



